KACGHZ

O 5l THINAE W ST RLEM,

@ KM E A50. 65, 80, 150, 200, 300,
©® B3k A UG T K XA By

@ AEH0° ~65° , (50 AH—A%),

® % AISOAFf .

W B EREEAFN5E HI 4L ] 4544

KACG50-80 - KACG6\5 N KACG150-300 . }%};ﬁﬁa;’?}‘ﬁ&éﬁ .‘f—'fﬂ'] )‘é] F%:/EOOZ VX
S o me | i W, EFEA TG AR KL
S SR g *@ o
=t ., SHRAENGEREEE RS
s . | S TeTT REEEA0.01~0.03,
=5t o s = ‘ IR H A 0 A 3RS
; T i i A
LES | B EHR Aeo . .
Wl s ﬁgﬁ ‘ mey D AR F R AR I P B R T E
B FI V@ﬂg‘rﬁ VELE4R k)‘é] F%:Hd_gj"% %ﬂkg‘jﬁfi%o
;% |
VRS S
R L
’\c; 58 FhL B3R
FRBBEATRAMT xRS AT w Sk
SRR T IE M T

B KACG50(KACGS80)gytai&fn 4R a3

O KACGS50(KACGS80AE ) 89 o g 77 1%
1. A7 A~ A BATBIE %4 2RO,
2, I AN A F4TO,
3. FAOMNE TR Y, HR@ T4k
OKACG50(KACGS0AA ) 84 K BL 7 ik
1) 3 5 37 f A8 R0 A B
* X5 HINE B IALA L LT e ik LiE
TR IR AT R
o W) TR e A bR JE 0 18] IR 24T FE )
W AN P 04 5 e AT B
oHift. KiLE, AN EERERLE
B Ak,




B KACG65/) 45 taFniffR, it

@ KACG658) 45 it 7 ik
1. H#T®,
2. BMFGHTO.,
3. WE 7T HOMOI L
@ KACG658) Bt %
1)42 55 I fg AR R 691 R B
* O HINE IR T L F MG EiE
RS AT R,
o o T TR s e LR R 69 8] i 4T 8 22 0k
F AN P 6 5 e BEAT R
U, KB, BANEERELILER
Ak,

@ KACG150 + 200 + 300849 3F g ik
1. WFBHTO,
2. DR EH TO,
3. NEF KON L
@ KACG150 - 200 + 30084 £ Be. 7 %
1)45 55 3 A8 R0 IR 5 K BE
® T FINE AL AT ek LiE
TR AT R A
& 1 TR e LR JE 6 ) B AT 2 R 0k
TN PP W 5 e AT R L
iR, KB, ZTANEEARELILEAE
Bk,




Aerial Cam Unit

| KACG50-00 |

4 N
0 _ B
i » Table of Components
|;|I-:|-|.u.l.l-u--| e R L l_||
0 - re 2 e RN
1L " et b No. Descri;J)tion Qty M?;Z';falrind
REE
. - — i _E = @ | &5 Holder 1 | QT450
r ; . ]
S &t =T} Bk
HE - : * @ lCam Slider 0 ew=e
el ' RS - @ |mEn | | mas
: T— : ot # | Wear Plate Bronze
B | . - . " = A
i - s k8. ef o @ | Bantk 1| QT4s0
F: S LT II Cam Driver
[ i ¥ ’ ] | A Aas
3 ﬁ“',_ & - EZ " ® grt?iclie Bar i Bronze
it Sl . . |- i y
1 | = o
' ® gS%)rir%*gock 4=
| ey = L = i *, e BRI
N - e . - I J @ | Positive Return 2 | 45
Al = L | =l Follower
ol R =1 VE! AEE
Werm L - Cam Slide Guide | | | Bronze
A il gﬁf?})ﬁng 1 | TJH20-102
LRI NEUEE]
® :exggé)nltSocket 2 | M8X15
ead Bol
W& DR deri R fiEsT
H(-:-/x\agon Socket 2 | M8X25
A el
& = @ | Hexagon Socket | 1 | M10X30
# = He_zli_dﬁ Bﬂ; t
] g Izqé)?agon%gocket 2 | M10X25
r‘“'_':'._ Head Bolt
- ® | o ocket | 4 | M8x20
\_ Head Bolt
mIH BE R
Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf)
i = 5 AE = w) | (6 SANKYO
Travel *ﬁ'gg%lﬁj)] j%é%’;’;%?] HIE KE Total W%ght Cat;&k;g No. wyf(e) SIFER
S Standard Working Force Allowable Working Force Initial Load Final Load kg Catalog No.
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes)
15.0 o) S Ry Rt 10.6 KACG | 50| 00| UCMSG
ord [Catalog No.| [ (W) ]-[(6)] W $&1¥E Key Specification
raer
KACG 50 - 00 - &
Lo -t B
R T s
: ption Code pecification < . B
Option K | EIRRERELWR (O] = i)
DriVer and holder metric key. a - R
[ SR N ) -
UST | e er oo ey i et Ky 4
IRFBRIE FESE 7L A0 13 ] e T |
N13 Dowel pin holes of cam holder and cam driver i aw ; -
are changed to 13. :H. - E . | .E..I
N1/ KACG50-00-K —Er
Order KACG50-00-US1-N13 - HE=R
il f

KACG
50




Aerial Cam Unit

e ~
Wi TMuag I £ - T
B FEHHR
Table of Components
m Al
e mm | SHEEE
No. Description Qty Remark
©) éia% Holder i || @wED
@ ?azrwni%lider il | @w=D
i B HEE
r.ll. - ® Weaj;ﬁPlate L Brglnze
(1]
IR
@ Cazrﬂn%river 0| @w=
s = FEE
gt 1 F 5, ! - ® ?L?ijée Bar " | Bronze
™1 T =
- Ep—
; 2 - ® é%)ﬁ% %&Iock 4
) ¥ - e EEEE
L8 | | ] @) Poijiﬁttleﬂ Return 2| 45
L — - i Follower
' VL Aas
o . Cam Slide Guide | ' | Bronze
b . SrEm 1 | TuH20-89
At ARHE]
¥ @ ngégggg“Socket 2 | M8x15
g R FaiReT
[ 4 Hexagon Socket | 2 | M8x25
: P ek WA
& # ::r u (&) Helx\agon Socket 1 | M10X30
O
Lons ,. Hexagon Socket | 2 | M10x25
Trgem Head Bolt
® | ook docket | 4 | MBX20
Head Bolt
N
- mIAh - HEN
Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf)
1712 AT YT SEE RS w) | (e SANKYO
Tr-jé-!\liel 1?(1'1/&2!%@7)] %%77’?@?’ HE 3 Total Wﬁght CatalogNo. DG S AT
S Standard Working Force Allowable Working Force Initial Load Final Load kg Catalog No.
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes)
29.4 58.8 179.6 1167.4
15.6 3.0) 6.0) (18.3) (118.8) 10.3 KACG |50 | 05| UCMSG
ord |Catalog No.| [ (W) ]-[(6)|] W $2i¥E Key Specification
raer
KACG 50 - 05 e oy
Lo hl B
e ok L
ion ption Code pecification . -
Optio T RREZRE AR S = 55 - i
DriVer and holder metric key. 'R R
I3 R N i =
uUs1 Drﬁgﬁ%ﬁgﬁ?ﬂgﬁ Key. NI Metric Key-K &
RSB A013 e YT T |
N13 Dowel pin holes of cam holder and cam driver b an i
are changed to 213. [H. E o, K. P
Y, KACG50-05-K e R
SR | Order KACG50-05-US1-N13 = H i




Aerial Cam Unit

| KACG50-10 |

4 N
asa LB 1o
e
W TR
Table of Components
w8 am o (am HEED
0. escription ty Remark
R E
@ Cam Holder 1 || @
BER
@ bam Slider 1| @
® T FEAR 1| BEE
Wear Plate Bronze
IR R
C) Cam Driver 1| @
® S 1| AEE
Guide Bar Bronze
SEEEILIR
® Spring Block 4=
SR EIRLE
@ | Positive Return 2| 45
Follower
VR HEE
Cam Slide Guide | ' | Bronze
U2 g -
ol Spring 1 | TJH20-89
R FRERET
® Hexagon Socket 2 | M8X15
Head Bolt
R FRERET
Helx\agon Socket 2 | M8X25
sl
(&) He/x\agon Socket | 1 | M10X30
Head Bolt
P FRUEET
Hexagon Socket | 2 | M10X25
Head Bolt
NI
a He/x\agon Socket | 4 | M8X20
Head Bolt
N
~ mIAh | HEN
Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf)
1712 FAEMIA SFEMIN RER RS (W) |(6)] SANKYO
Travel (1007 [E]) (3077 E]) NE 73 Total Weight | Catalog No. S X
S Standard Working Force Allowable Working Force Initial Load Final Load kg Catalog No.
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes)
29.4 58.8 269.4 1167.4
15.6 3.0) 6.0) 274) (118.8) 9.9 KACG |50 |10 | UCMSG

[Catalog NoJ [(W) ] [(0)]

KACG 50 - 10
EmES T _
Option Code Specification

WARREREN R
DriVer and holder metric key.

US1 | ERREERERRR
DriVer and holder inch key.
R ESE AL 013 A

N13 Dowel pin holes of cam holder and cam driver
are changed to 913.

N/

KACG50-10-K

Fer| Order KACG50-10-US1-N13

B ¥ E Key Specification

- | - 1-”- =l
Lo sl &

=
-.. _ﬂ.

- =1

B a0

Ll R

22182 Metric Key-K F

Inch Key-US1
ZEHIEE Inch Key- !! T

o . 5 in
TE. 1 3 4

KACG
50




Aerial Cam Unit

~ ™
B FEHHR
Table of Components
) £ HE RN E
N:f Descri;tion Qty M?;:';falind
&
® g:a% Holder i || @wED
@ ?azrwni%lider il | @w=D
® | | | mas
Wear Plate Bronze
IR
® Cazﬁli%river 1 || €=
FEE
® ?L?ijée Bar i Brc?nze
B
® é%ﬁr%tglock ]«
ST
Q) Positiﬂeﬂ Return 2| 45
Follower
= VE! HEE
' Cam Slide Guide | ! | Bronze
® i
SR eSS 1 | TJH20-89
Tall el AL ] ;O—I‘I—;p;;:
pit|. 1 et - . ® He/x\agon Socket | 2 | M8x15
o i o Hesd ol
TH ] =
z :. ir'F' - 5 |:.""-|i.E BCwm fHagram n&gggn"Socket 2 | M8x25
" 1 5iE e v ead Bol
B ER ey . AA RIS
1 - u I‘h In.ﬁ :l .ﬁ-" - 1 & (&) Helx\aﬁéon Socket 1 | M10X30
fid - ‘{1-'- i Head Bolt
| [ ERiyi J f "I! |- ﬁg;a%g‘%%ocket 2 | M10x25
?::v =4 Head Bolt
® | ook docket | 4 | MBX20
Head Bolt
N
~ mIAh N
Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf)
1- iz = g HER R = W 2] SAENKYO
Travel 1?'1/&?%1@7)] %%77’;%?’ WE 733 Total Wﬁght CatalogNo. @) RSITR
S Standard Working Force Allowable Working Force Initial Load Final Load kg Catalog No.
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes)
29.4 58.8 269.4 1167.4
17.0 3.0) 6.0) 27.4) (118.8) 9.7 KACG |50 15| UCMSG
|Catalog No.| [ (W) ]-[(6)|] W #1¥E Key Specification
KACG 50 - 15 o .y
Lo, 2l B
e ok LE
ption Code pecification v
| EARREREARR o A SN
DriVer and holder metric key. & I B
b ety 2 etric Ke -,
ust Drﬁg‘Q E%ﬁgﬁ? ﬂ?ﬁl key. :ﬂg Metrio Key K i
R EHLEA013 RO IErUST g M
N13 Dowel pin holes of cam holder and cam driver -l an " N
are changed to 13. ] = E G i . e
midly & Rl
N7 KACG50-15-K - or @ 1
Fer| Order KACG50-15-US1-N13 = EE i |
#




Aerial Cam Unit

4 N
Lot t I L] . S
W TR
Table of Components
) £ HE 7 ﬂ*ﬂﬁ'&
N(ﬂ)-'.T Descri;tion Qty M?‘_\t,gl;lna;ind
@ éﬁa% Holder i || e
(L] B
@ Egam Slider 1 || @rEs
" @ | mE | | mas
Wear Plate Bronze
e
@ Catﬁli%river 1 || @w=s
EE
® g?i}ée Bar 1 Brg'nze
SR
® é%)rin% %alock 4
SRR 6]
@ | Positive Return 2|45
Follower
VAL HEE
Cam Slide Guide | ' | Bronze
iic - PR ?ﬁ%ﬁﬁng 1 | TJH20-89
El | 5 oo - a-fipt 1 RN FRIZET
e | £ 7 | @ | Hexagon Socket | 2 | M8x15
rat- S—u o %ei% B!;?Ié_r
® !' i | b Helx\agon Socket | 2 | M8X25
i L W WCan Diagram Head Bolt
h | A (&) ﬁ(;(\a%gﬁgsrocket 1 | M10X30
| s | 3 ] R Head Bolt
i = ~
huam | s J -{::L.;} B Eéx‘g%g%ocket 2 | M10x25
N P oa olt
P Y @ | Doron Bocket | 4 | M8x20
Head Bolt
N
- mIAh  HEN
Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf)
712 = S HER ®re W) | (6 SANKYO
Travel 19(1;/%&!%1@7)1 jt('é%jj'aﬂé? WE KE Total Weight CatalogNo. SR KRS
S Standard Working Force Allowable Working Force Initial Load Final Load kg Catalog No.
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes) KAgg
29.4 58.8 269.4 1167.4
18.4 3.0) (6.0) 27.4) (118.8) 9.4 KACG |50 |20 | UCMSG
|Catalog No.| [ (W) |-[(6)|] W &1¥E Key Specification
KACG 50 - 20 s -
LA, o B
i) T T
ption Code pecification < oy n
T RRERE AR S e T - M
DriVer and holder metric key. bR
Kz S N . . -~
ust ?Drﬁé?} El%%ﬁ? ﬂ?ﬁl key. £ Metric Koy F
AR LB H013 e T T
N13 Dowel pin holes of cam holder and cam driver . an .
are changed to 913. rE = E o B “5
17 KACG50-20-K e TR
%R | Order KACG50-20-US1-N13 B3 L=t @ it 14
e i




Aerial Cam Unit

r ]
\
4 N
2T
B FEHHR
gLl Table of Components
e am | SEEEE
No. Description Qty Remark
R
©) Cam Holder i || @wED
BER
@ Egam Slider il | @w=D
@ |mER | | maE
Wear Plate Bronze
i IRz
.I'. ‘:\’} @ Cam Driver 1 || @r=s
® | 54 1| EEE
Guide Bar Bronze
SAEEHHAR
® Spring Block i«
SEHITIE
@ | Positive Return 2| 45
(R0 ] Follower
VAL FEE
" ¥ ! Cam Slide Guide | ' | Bronze
2 e BE
ol Spring 1 | TJH20-89
M7 FIRET
® Hexagon Socket 2 | M8X15
! Head Bolt
M7 FIRET
(L] ne/x\gggnl Socket 2 | M8X25
ead Bolt
WCam (isgram A igsT
% @ | Hexagon Socket | 1 | M10X30
Al o Head Bolt
- | P FRIEET
d r-"_! | He/x\agon Socket | 2 | M10X25
SO e
- 3 P
*1.‘_ = N a Helx\agon Socket | 4 | M8X20
r Head Bolt
-
- mIAh - HEN
Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf)
1772 T i RES = W) | (e SANKYO
Travel 1?%(?%31:51? %%77’7%? WE 233 Total Wﬁght Catgk)'lcgNo. i) (e RETER
S Standard Working Force Allowable Working Force Initial Load Final Load kg Catalog No.
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes)
29.4 58.8 359.2 1167.4
18.0 (3.0) (6.0) (36.6) (118.8) 9.4 KACG |50 |25 | UCMSG

[Catalog NoJ [(W) ] [(0)]

KACG 50 - 25
Ems T
Option Code Specification
K REREEREAHE
DriVer and holder metric key.
Us1 | BRREERERE
DriVer and holder inch key.
IRENIRIEESHFLE A 013 )
N13 Dowel pin holes of cam holder and cam driver
are changed to 13.
* 4 Order KACG50-25-K
VB KACG50-25-US1-N13

W $21¥E Key Specification

——
m_ S &
= B
-.‘ By
- -
Bl =0
i =K
22182 Metric Key-K o
E Inch Key-US1
ZEHIEE Inch Key- a2 M
Tl ! 1
B, 7 3 ™




Aerial Cam Unit

4 N
Wam LT - o
]
T F F . : ¥ r
gs ""l 1 L
I:I-'- A 8 T
L ﬂi i
i = 5% |
tmeLal N LS
R _im _d Table of Components
- L =, "
®s g |wm| MEEmEE
N(ﬂ)-'.T Descri;tion Qty M?‘_\t,gl;lna;ind
©) éﬁa%n Holder 1 [ Q1450
B
@ Egam Slider 1 || @rEs
® T AR | AEE
Wear Plate Bronze
IRBhHR
C) Cam Driver 1 || @rED
EE
® g?i}ée Bar 1 Brg'nze
SR
® é%)rin%l %alock ]«
SRR 6]
@ | Positive Return 2|45
Follower
VR HEE
Cam Slide Guide | ' | Bronze
U2 g
St %*;)ring 1 | TJH20-76
R FRERET
® He/x\agon Socket 2 | M8X15
He_Ja_d Bolt
B R docket | 2 | MBX25
ol
@® | Hoxagon Socket | 1 | M10x30
Head Bolt
ﬁ&\aﬁégﬁ%ocket 2 | M10X25
Head Bolt
a» ﬁéfaﬁégﬁé‘s{ocket 4 | M8x20
\_ Head Bolt
- mIAh HEN
Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf)
512 e T HEE re W) | (6 SANKYO
Traviel *?-1%(?% Elj)J j%é%j;gﬁl? WE &IE Total Weight Catalo-g No. U RS
S Standard Working Force Allowable Working Force Initial Load Final Load kg Catalog No.
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes) KA(s.‘.g
29.4 58.8 263.0 1104.6
17.4 3.0) 6.0) (26.8) (112.6) 9.2 KACG |50 |30 | UCMSG
ord |Catalog No.| [ (W) |-[(6)|] W #i¥E Key Specification
raer
KACG 50 - 30 P g
Lo L INE .
B s g
tion ption Code pecification . = &
Optio K | BERREEEAHE = 150 .- 11d
DriVer and holder metric key. R,
ORI R R 3 B W ric Ko o
us1 DrﬁfrE ;%%ﬁ? ﬂ?ﬁl key. 2 Metric Koy r
AR LB H013 e ST T
N13 Dowel pin holes of cam holder and cam driver . an u
are changed to 913. e = E i, E =5

o
N7 KACG50-30-K pr— \
Order KACG50-30-US1-N13 L& @ '




Aerial Cam Unit

- KACG50-35 |

4 N
e |
B TR
Table of Components
e am | SEEEE
No. Description Qty Remark
R
@ Cam Holder 1 || @r=s
BN
@ bam Slider il | @w=D
@ |mER | | maE
Wear Plate Bronze
@ Cam Driver 1 || €=
® | 54 1| EEE
Guide Bar Bronze
SAEEHHAR
® Spring Block i«
EHIHE
@ | Positive Return 2| 45
Follower
VR FEE
Cam Slide Guide | ' | Bronze
ol Spring 1 | TJH20-76
M7 FIRET
® Hexagon Socket 2 | M8X15
Head Bolt
M7 FIRET
in He/x\agon Socket 2 | M8X25
e
BWiam tagiae (&) Helx\agon Socket | 1 | M10X30
W Headﬁ B!gt
. P Vi M7 FIEET
11 = He/x\agon Socket | 2 | M10X25
L J_-'f HeadﬁI B’g%
£ J N
g L @ | Hexagon Socket | 4 | M8X20
¥ Head Bolt
-
- mIAh - HEN
Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf)
po BT e BER RS (W)|(e)[ SAKYD
Travel mlgt?ﬁlﬁlj):' %%77’5@? WE 233 Total W?ght Catalog No. KS 3
S Standard Working Force Allowable Working Force Initial Load Final Load kg Catalog No.
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes)
29.4 58.8 263.0 1104.6
18.9 (3.0) (6.0) (26.8) (112.6) 9.2 KACG |50 | 35| UCMSG

[Catalog NoJ [(W) ] [(0)]

KACG 50 - 35
Emds T
Option Code Specification
K REREERE AR
DriVer and holder metric key.
Us1 | BRREERERAE
DriVer and holder inch key.
IRENIRIEESHFLE A 013 )
N13 Dowel pin holes of cam holder and cam driver
are changed to 13.
* 4 Order KACG50-35-K
VB KACG50-35-US1-N13

B $21¥ & Key Specification

2 L - 1-"- =
o, il

* B
-.‘ R

- =

=0

i =8

Al Metric Key-K o

Inch Key-US1
24382 Inch Key = M

- ¥ L
f) T 1
- A =g




Aerial Cam Unit

~ ™
W TR
Table of Components
) £ HE 7 ﬂ*ﬂﬁ'&
N(ﬂ)-'.T Descri;tion Qty M?‘_\t,gl;lna;ind
©) éﬁa% Holder 1 [ Q1450
@ Egaﬁnj'n%lider 1 || @rEs
® | | | \as
Wear Plate Bronze
K
@ giaiﬂi%river i ||
HEE
® g?i}ée Bar [ Brg'nze
SR
® é%)rin% %alock 4
BRI
@ | Positive Return 2|45
Follower
VAL HEE
AR Cam Slide Guide | ' | Bronze
EEdL L) %*ﬁ%%ﬁng 1 | TUH20-76
M7 FIRET
® Hexagon Socket 2 | M8X15
et
oy Helx\agon Socket 2 | M8Xx25
W Dusgram %ei% %%%
iy i ® He/x\agon Socket | 1 | M10X30
NG
"-._(:j:'er ! Hexagon Socket | 2 | M10X25
‘-".'-?-. - ! & Hef_dﬁ B!%It
o a» He/;agon%‘srocket 4 | M8x20
Head Bolt
-
- mIAh - HEN
Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf)
712 = : BE = W) | (6 SANKYO
Travel *ﬁ'gg%lﬁj)] %T)’;’;%?’ PE HE Total W%ght Cat;rEENo_ W f(e) KE33E8
S Standard Working Force Allowable Working Force Initial Load Final Load kg Catalog No.
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes) KAgg
29.4 58.8 263.0 1104.6
20.6 3.0) 6.0) (26.8) (112.6) 9.1 KACG |50 |40 | UCMSG
ord |Catalog No.| [ (W) ]-[(6)|] W &i1¥E Key Specification
raer
KACG 50 - 40 e .
Lo, a5
R - E
; ption Code pecification - - |
Option R EBEEARER S e T - 18
DriVer and holder metric key. B
ORI R R 3 B ~ ric Kev oy
us1 DrﬁfrE aﬁﬁn%—%ﬁ:? ﬂ?ﬁl key. Al Metr KeyK F
AR AL 013 , RW onKepUST L gy
N13 Dowel pin holes of cam holder and cam driver . an .
are changed to 913. rE = E o B “5
17 KACG50-40-K el TR
%R | Order KACG50-40-US1-N13 O L=t @ :t 14
s ¥




Aerial Cam Unit

' KACG50-45 |

e ~
Flisam . [T T
(] . -
R =T
- E ¥ £k
Lol .o | m R
TPl l%es @ E ; Table of Components
" A e TEREN L
AL - - = MRFNEE
KRS BFR 2 ol o
e I'.’.':'. - No. Description | Qty M?;:';falind
i 1 - E R
¥ I i £ e ™ ©) Cam Holder 1 | Gr450
T il
B Iy Btk
gt _'L Y iEE = ©) bam Slider il || @wEm
Fi & 7 - -
i 3 L) T EHR HEE
= —-"'"; ® Wear Plate | Bronze
i 1K
= | r F_h @ Cam Driver 0| @w=
M [ Sl
¥ : S FEE
T ¥ = -3:, oy ® Guide Bar i Brc?nze
L I =q
. = SAEEPHAR
o 3 ® Spring Block i«
eIl EHIHE
LI ag, TR @ | Positive Return 2 | 45
™ = = Follower
(Ed] . wae
. Cam Slide Guide | | | Bronze
[ [ AEE LT P
— - 3
o ol e ol Spring 1 | TJH20-76
NFRIRET
® Hexagon Socket 2 | M8X15
Head Bolt
M7 FIRET
He/x\agon Socket 2 | M8x25
e
@ | Hexagon Socket | 1 | M10x30
Head Bolt
P FRIEET
He/x\agon Socket | 2 | M10X25
Head Bolt
NFRIRET
@ Helx\agon Socket | 4 | M8X20
Head Bolt
N
- mIAh - HEN
Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf)
po e VEmT REE | RS ((W)[(0)| SAKYO
Travel 1?-{gozlj'i Elj)] %%77’5@?’ WE 733 Total Wﬁght Catalog No. KSR
S Standard Working Force Allowable Working Force Initial Load Final Load kg Catalog No.
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes)
29.4 58.8 263.0 1104.6
22.5 3.0) 6.0) (26.8) (112.6) 9.1 KACG |50 |45 | UCMSG

[Catalog NoJ [(W) ] [(0)]

W #21¥E Key Specification

Order
KACG 50 - 45 " s
- - -
'l'H - 'FI'I' N
it — o
Option ption Code pecification . -
P EAREBERELHR 2 =
DriVer and holder metric key. 7 =
DRI e R 4 5 N " .
us1 DriVer and holder inch key. 2l Metric KeyK !
SRENRIEESHFL B Ho13 I8 Inch Key UST 3 a
N13 Dowel pin holes of cam holder and cam driver b un T “.
are changed to 213. g E o K. £
= R

N\Nf s

=

Order KACG50-45-K
KACG50-45-US1-N13




Aerial Cam Unit

4 N
10eem . IMam - B-HhwEr
. B TR
e & AR Table of Components
e e . = = prEer
v -3 il i g £ B8 R E
4 e N(ﬂ)-'.T Descri;tion Qty M?‘_\t,gl;lna;ind
@ éia% Holder i || @
@ Egadnj‘lijélider il | =D
® T EAR | AEE
Wear Plate Bronze
@ Cam Driver 1 || @rED
HEE
® gj&i’ée Bar L Brglnze
SR
® é%)rin%| %@Iock 4
SRR E
@ | Positive Return 2|45
Follower
VA HEE
abyren Cam Slide Guide | ' | Bronze
FRLA ol g
St ?})ring 1 | TJH20-76
R FRLRET
® Hexagon Socket 2 | M8X15
He_‘a_d Bolt
ﬁ&aﬁé’gﬁ%ocket 2 | M8x25
el
(&) He/x\agon Socket | 1 | M10X30
Head Bolt
ﬁéfaﬁégﬁ%ocket 2 | M10X25
Head Bolt
® | oo docket | 4 | M8x20
Head Bolt
N
- mIAh HEN
Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf)
Fi = 5 HER ®Re W) | (6 SANKYO
Tfja-\liel *?-1,%(?%1@%] %T)’;’;%)ﬁ WE wKE Total Wﬁght Catalog No. Hofey RES3FER
S Standard Working Force Allowable Working Force Initial Load Final Load kg Catalog No.
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes) KA(S:g
29.4 58.8 315.6 1104.6
23.3 3.0) 6.0) 322 (112.6) 9.0 KACG |50 |50 | UCMSG
|Catalog No.| [ (W) ]-[(6)|] W ¥ E Key Specification
KACG 50 - 50 g -
La - 5B
T - r
ption Code pecification » i B
T RRERE AR = 0 i
DriVer and holder metric key. 2 i B
3 S 24 ri =
UST | B e rotier i ke, 1988 Vet Koy ?
AR LB H013 RER nchKorUSt o M
N13 Dowel pin holes of cam holder and cam driver b an E
are changed to 913. ] - E i, E 5
17 KACG50-50-K =N
¥&®| Order KACG50-50-US1-N13 | O | = 134
Ll 5




Aerial Cam Unit

- KACG50-55 |

~ ™
f R i
g
1 . .
-+ A 1i-#al . gﬂ[&1¢§
Table of Components
e am | SEEEE
No. Description Qty Remark
REE
©) Cam Holder 1 | Q450
BB
@ bam Slider il | @w=D
@ |mER | | mae
Wear Plate Bronze
IR R
® Cam Driver 1 || €=
® S 1| BEE
Guide Bar Bronze
SAEEPHAR
® Spring Block i«
bk |
@ | Positive Return 2| 45
Follower
VR HEE
Cam Slide Guide | ' | Bronze
ol Spring 1 | TJH20-76
M7 FIRET
® Hexagon Socket 2 | M8X15
Head Bolt
- M7 FIEET
ne/x\gggnl Socket 2 | M8X25
B Cam Dlagram ead Bolt
M7 FIRET
= @ | Hexagon Socket | 1 | M10X30
] i Headﬁ B!gt
ol M7 FIEET
by I E f He/x\agon Socket | 2 | M10X25
WD AT
o N
LT & a Helx\agon Socket | 4 | M8X20
- Head Bolt
N
- mIAh N
Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf)
po e e RER RE [W)|(0)[ SAKYD
Travel 1?'1/&)1%@7)] %%77’5@?’ WE 3 Total Wﬁght Catalog No. RETER
S Standard Working Force Allowable Working Force Initial Load Final Load kg Catalog No.
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes)
29.4 58.8 315.6 1104.6
26.1 (3.0) (6.0) (32.2) (112.6) 9.5 KACG |50 | 55| UCMSG

[Catalog NoJ [(W) ] [(0)]

KACG 50 - 55
EmEs A
Option Code Specification

K | EOREERELHR

DriVer and holder metric key.

Us1 | BRREERERAE
DriVer and holder inch key.
IRENIRIEESHFLE A 013 )
N13 Dowel pin holes of cam holder and cam driver
are changed to 13.
* 4 ord KACG50-55-K
W&t | ©rder KACG50-55-US1-N13

B ¥ & Key Specification

— = B o
a, sl i
=l
-.‘ R
- =1
EE =0
i =K
2A%IgE Metric Key-K o
E Inch Key-US1
3818 Inch Key. - M
Tl ! 1]
[E, - =g




Aerial Cam Unit

| KACG50-60 |

4 N
PR CH
4
H e 3|
o B FEHHR
Table of Components
g2 £ HE Mﬂ*ﬂﬁ'ﬁ
N(ﬂ)-'.T Description Qty M?__‘t’ee;?naalﬁ(nd
R E
@ Cam Holder i || @
BEER
@ E:am Slider 1 || @rEs
@ |mER | | maE
Wear Plate Bronze
IR
@ Cam Driver i ||
® | 54 1| EEE
Guide Bar Bronze
SAEEHHAR
® Spring Block 4
SEHITE
@ | Positive Return 2|45
Follower
VE HEE
Cam Slide Guide | | | Bronze
Z HES BE L
ol Spring 1 | TJH20-76
M7 FIRET
® Hexagon Socket 2 | M8X15
Head Bolt
M7 FIRET
Helx\agon Socket 2 | M8X25
il
@® | Hoxagon Socket | 1 | M10x30
Head Bolt
R FRUEET
Hexagon Socket | 2 | M10X25
Head Bolt
NI
a» He/x\agon Socket | 4 | M8X20
Head Bolt
-
~ mIAh  HEN
Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf)
p— e r— BER RS [W)|(0)| SAKYO
Travel 17(T1'g03'7|§|j)1 ﬁ(%%ﬁlﬁ]?] WE K Total Weight CatalogNo. KE3E
S Standard Working Force Allowable Working Force Initial Load Final Load kg Catalog No.
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes)
294 58.8 263.0 1104.6
315 (3.0) (6.0) (26.8) (112.6) 9.7 KACG |50 | 60 | UCMSG

[Catalog NoJ [(W) ] [(0)]

KACG 50 - 60
EmAES T
Option Code Specification

EHREERE AR
DriVer and holder metric key.

Us1 | BRREERERE
DriVer and holder inch key.
R SR 013 ‘

N13 Dowel pin holes of cam holder and cam driver
are changed to 913.

N4/

KACG50-60-K

For| Order KACG50-60-US1-N13

W #i¥E Key Specification

- | - --u- 2w
L. b
=l
=
. =
Bl 0
|
i =
%15 Metric Key-K [
Inch Key-US1
HlEE Inch Key ﬂ T
o o, E 1]
LE, 3 4

KACG
50




Aerial Cam Unit

4 N
: ¥ =
i e ‘k‘ | ek . gﬂ[&1¢%
=B - - Table of Components
o - T BT
*®s &R Y M
e R ] = N(ﬂ)-'.T Descri;tion Qty M?‘_\t,gl;lna;ind
&
©) g:a}rgn Holder 1 | Gr450
@ Egadnj‘lijélider il | @w=D
® T EAR | AEE
Wear Plate Bronze
K
@ ijCa?:'ni;[&)river i || @wED
(R
HEE
® gj&i’ée Bar L Brglnze
SRR
® é%)rin%| %alock 4
SRR 6]
@ | Positive Return 2|45
1dn L Follower
- VEY HEE
A2 nee D 'Side Guide | 1 | Bronse
U2 g
St ?})ring 1 | TJH20-76
R FRERET
® Hexagon Socket 2 | M8X15
He_‘a_d Bolt
ﬁ&a%ﬁ%ocket 2 | M8x25
el
¥ (&) He/x\agon Socket | 1 | M10X30
Nl o
. £ ! Hexagon Socket | 2 | M10x25
"t v ! 4 Hef_dﬁ B’g%
- a» He/x\agon Socket | 4 | M8X20
" Head Bolt
N
- mIh HEN
Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf)
1712 o : HEE KRS W 2] SAEINKYO
Tl'ja-\liel *?-1,%(?%1@%] %%77’;%?] WE 233 Total Wﬁght CatalogNo. ) € KSR
S Standard Working Force Allowable Working Force Initial Load Final Load kg Catalog No.
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes)
29.4 58.8 263.0 1104.6
36.6 3.0) 6.0) (26.8) (112.6) 10.0 KACG |50 [ 65| UCMSG
ord |Catalog No.| [ (W) ]-[(6)|] W #i¥E Key Specification
raer
KACG 50 - 65 ey e
Lo, a5
=, ) E
1 ption Code pecification = =i | |
Option EAREBEREAHR 1 114
DriVer and holder metric key. 7l 5
IR R R 3 2 N ric Key- =
ust DrﬁfrE 5'%—%?5:? ﬂ?ﬁl key. Al Metrc KeyK !
AR FLE A0 13 RHR ooy UST | M
N13 Dowel pin holes of cam holder and cam driver - an N
are changed to 913. rE = E o B “5
17 KACG50-65-K el TR
¥R | Order KACG50-65-US1-N13 K3 L= @ :t 14
¥




Aerial Cam Unit

| KACG65-00 |

~
=
W FEHM4R
Table of Components
= = N EE
ol i s %ﬁrial and
No. Description Qty REra
JREE
) Cam Holder i | @D
BEER
@ bam Slider 1) @r=y
IRBhHR
@ | Cam Driver 1 | QT450
JEAR HEE
© | &% prate 2 | Bronze
©® | Rk 1| TuL25-89
Coil Spring
by
© | BRERL, |1 |
by
amen L
(9 | CVE 1 | HEE
Cam Slide Guide Bronze
iR
Spring Plate 48
SEPHAR
@ Spring Block 4
Zpih
E) Splring Block 2112105
® |RaE%,, 4 | LCS-M8-18
Head Bolt
@ He;;g%r?%ﬂket 2 | M8x20
Head Bolt
(E] He;;gon Socket 2 | M10X30
Head Bolt
He;;gonSocket 4 | M8X16
Head Bolt
-
- mIAh  HEN
Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf)
g e— T BER RS (W)|(0)| SAKYO
Travel 17(T1'g03'7|§|j)1 %3%77@?7 WE 73 Total Weight | Catalog No. KSR
S Standard Working Force Allowable Working Force Initial Load Final Load kg Catalog No.
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes)
29.4 58.8 245.2 834.9
15.0 3.0) 6.0) (250) 85.1) 107 KACG |65|00| UCMSG

IV
Order

[Cataiog NoJ [(W)] [(8]
KACG 65 - 00

B #i¥E Key Specification

KACG
65




Aerial Cam Unit

- KACG65-05 |

~
B FHHR
Table of Components
we|  mm  |am HHEEE
No Description Qty e
JRE
@ Cam Holder il || Gy
IBER
@ bam Slider i | cwEy
K
@ Ca?%river 1| QT450
FER AEE
© | S prate 2 | Bronze
(CRE: ik 1 | TJL25-89
Coil Spring
ks
© |BRERL, |1 |
ks
awm | [
® |ovE 1| Pag
Cam Slide Guide Bronze
iR
Spring Plate )4
SEEEHIR
@ Spring Block 4
iR
(€] Splring Block 2 | 210x5
e 4 | LCS-M8-18
lead Bolt
@ | R, 2 | M8x20
Head Bolt
He;;gon Socket 2 | M10X30
Head Bolt
PR 4 | M8x16
Head Bolt
mIA HES
Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf)
712 FAEMT T BER RS [(W)|(e)| SAKYO
Travel 1?1'%073@? j%s%%@)ﬁ HE 733 Total Wﬁght Catalog No. REIER
S Standard Working Force Allowable Working Force Initial Load Final Load kg Catalog No.
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes)
29.4 58.8 278.3 834.9
15.6 3.0) 6.0) (6.0) (85.1) 10.4 KACG |[65|05| UCMSG

[Catalog NoJ [(W) -[(0)]
KACG 65 - 05

N1 f ord
rder

W ¥ & Key Specification

[, | B

e ﬁ'“r

I L |
1.4 g




Aerial Cam Unit

| KACG65-10 |
J
- ~
B TR
Table of Components
= £ g MEIEE
No. Description Qty Ma}%:gqaallﬁ(nd
R
) Cam Holder 1 | Q450
IBER
@ bam Slider 1| @wss
IR
@ Cam Driver i | @y
FEAR AEE
© | Stk prate 2 | Bronze
(CRE: L+ 1 | TJL25-76
Coil Spring
© | BRERL, |1 |
e ||
9 | CVa 1 | EEE
Cam Slide Guide Bronze
HitR
Spring Plate i ]4
e (] SRR
@ Spring Block e
Ziik
® Splring Block 2 |210x5
b - e 4 | LCS-M8-18
;_ 4 Hef Bolt
I & ' @ |, 2 | M8x20
'_.- - I Head Bolt
Y L L ﬁ:} ] He;:;gon Socket 2 | M10X30
Ham | — il Lag | 1 'E };ad%oit;ﬂ_
[ —t—— r:llnl-- =1 " Totiag Ezgﬁgggnsocke( 4 | M8X16
-
. IAh R
Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf)
1712 TAEINT T RER RS W) [ (6 SANKYO
Travel *?}lggj% Elj)J 5%5%%@? WE 3 Total Weight Catalo-g No. ) ) SR
S Standard Working Force Allowable Working Force Initial Load Final Load kg Catalog No.
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes) KA(G)(SE
294 58.8 236.8 828.8
15.6 3.0) 6.0) a1 (84.3) 10.2 KACG | 65|10 | UCMSG

[Catalog NoJ [(W) ] [(0)]
KACG 65 - 10

= Ord
rder

W $1£E& Key Specification




Aerial Cam Unit

- KACG65-15 |

e ™
B FEM4R
Table of Components
s &m  |am HHEEE
No. Description Qty Rera
R
I ® Cam Holder il || @wEy
(] =T
H BEER
@ bam Slider i | @rso
= IRZHR
=T @ Cam Driver 1 | Qr4s0
JEAR HEE
| © | &% prate 2 | Bronze
® | B 1 | TJL25-76
Coil Spring
kavd
» @ E%?itjis'élgleéum 1 45
& ollower
: miEm | [
(9 | CVE 1 | HEE
i Cam Slide Guide Bronze
iR
Spring Plate 48
SAEEPHAR
@ Spring Block 4
Zpik
E) Splring Block 2 || S0
] ® |RaE%, 4 | LCS-M8-18
| Head Bolt
[ 4 .
El il b o |RaREl,, 2 | M8x20
al I L) Head Bolt
= 7N
. g+ iy o _|E 3-!' @@ ngéggggltSocket 2 | M10X30
T Mirn Motk i ’-:I-- He;;gonSocket 4 | M8X16
Frwrm e b um Head Bolt
-
- mIh - HEN
Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf)
1712 FAEMIA SFEmMIN HER ®S (W) |(6)]| SAKYO
Travel (10075 [E]) (3077 ) WE 73 Total Weight|Catalog No. = X
S Standard Working Force Allowable Working Force Initial Load Final Load kg Catalog No.
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes)
29.4 58.8 236.8 828.8
17.0 3.0) 6.0) (24.1) (84.3) 9.9 KACG | 65|15 | UCMSG

[Catalog NoJ [(W) ] [(0)]
KACG 65 - 15

9
V( Order

W #i¥ & Key Specification

[a, | B ®

ey | “r

E.‘m :: = .llll'
1.4 g



Aerial Cam Unit

| KACG65-20 |

- ~
- e
i
W FEHM4R
Table of Components

&S &H |wm MREEE

No. Description Qty| " Remark
RE

@ | Eam Holder 1 | Q450
BER

@ bam Slider i | @r=e
IRZhHR

® Cam Driver i || @y
FEAR HEE

© | &% prate 2 | Bronze

©® | Rk 1| TuL25-76
Coil Spring

© | BRERL, |1 |

P

(9 | CVE 1 | HEE
Cam Slide Guide Bronze
=T

Spring Plate 48
SR

@ Spring Block i)
2R

® Splring Block 2 |1810x5

® |RaE%,, 4 | LCS-M8-18
Head Bolt

@ He;;g%r?%ﬂket 2 | M8x20
Head Bolt

(E] Hexagon Socket 2 | M10X30
Head Bolt

Hexagon Socket 4 | M8X16
Head Bolt

N
- mIAh HEN
Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf)
1712 FAEMT HmT RER RS (W) |(6)| SAKYO
Travel 1;(]-1%0]':7 lEIj)J 5%3%77 E?J WE 73 Total Weight|Catalog No. S
S Standard Working Force Allowable Working Force Initial Load Final Load kg Catalog No.
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes)
29.4 58.8 236.8 828.8
18.4 3.0) 6.0) @41 (84.3) 9.9 KACG |65 |20 | UCMSG

9
u( Order

[Catalog NoJ [(W) ] [(9)]

KACG

65 - 20

W #i¥E Key Specification

KACG
65




Aerial Cam Unit

- KACG65-30 |

e ~N
¥ i e Cungyr wm
Wl .!I_
- | B
ﬂ"] i
b i} /s
- 4 _
W FHHxR
] Py =l R Table of Components
i = =| MRENEE
&5 AR M2 \aterial and
No. Description Qty| " Remark
R
® Cam Holder 1 [ QT450
BB
@ Egam Slider (]} Qr4s0
@ —Cam%river 1| Qr4s0
FER HEE
© | &% prate 2 | Bronze
©® | Rk 1| TUL25-64
Coil Spring
© | BRERL, |1 |
amE [ |
@ | mva 1 | mae
Cam Slide Guide Bronze
iR
Spring Plate 48
SBEEHIR
@ Spring Block i)
ZiR
® Spring Block 2 | 810x5
® |RamEl., 4 |LCS-M8-18
lead Bolt
® |RaE%l,, 2 | M8x20
Head Bolt
@@ ne;(a:gBon"Socket 2 | M10X30
Wsm ] A-PER-HE lead Bol
ot L L 4 | M8x16
Head Bolt
-
mIH HEN
Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf)
1712 RAEMT YT BER RE W) |(6)| SANKYO
Travel e R HE @E | Total Weight|Catalog No. S31E
S Standard Working Force Allowable Working Force Initial Load Final Load kg Catalog No.
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes)
29.4 58.8 176.0 809.6
19.5 (3.0) (6.0) (18.0) (82.6) 9.6 KACG | 65|30 | UCMSG
ord [Catalog No.| [ (W) ]-[(6)] W ¥ E Key Specification
raer

KACG

65 - 30

SujEn



Aerial Cam Unit

- ~
i T F— T " Ll . @Cam Disgram
| T T YT 3
B EEHR
Table of Components
= £ g RN
N: Descrié‘tion Qt? M?—\Eg';f;ﬁ("d
I3
Q) g:a% Holder 1| Q450
BER
@ Cam Slider | Gy
IRBhHR
@ Cam Driver 1| QT450
- =
& AasE
I- ® Slw*ﬁé Plate 2 | Bronze
]
! ©® | Rk 1| TiL25-64
I Coil Spring
© | BRERL, |1 |
aite |
@ |DVE ) 1| EAE
Cam Slide Guide Bronze
' £}
' gpﬁng Plate 48
3
@ | Bamoc |1 |
® ?ﬁﬁ%mock 2 | o10x5
® |RaE%,, 4 | LCS-M8-18
Head Bolt
@ Ilﬁ;;g%r?%ﬂket 2 | M8x20
Head Bolt
(E] He;;gon Socket 2 | M10X30
anm ; e ';TEE%"!F;%T
- -"'_m :;Iiﬂr-_FrH He;;gonSocket 4 | M8X16
Head Bolt
N
- mIAh  HEN
Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf)
P = ; sme w2 |wle)| sk
Travel 1;(]-1%(?%1@%’ %%77’;%?7 WE KE Total Weight CatalogNo. wyf(e) RE3FEE
S Standard Working Force Allowable Working Force Initial Load Final Load kg Catalog No.
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes) KA(é(;
29.4 58.8 176.0 809.6
234 o o o) e 95 KACG |65 |40| UCMSG
? / ord [Catalog No.] [ (W) ]-[(8)] W #1¥E Key Specification
& raer
v KACG 65 - 40
VR T R
Las, Bl
| | | =1H|-
- -
E.‘m =k = ‘. bk
3 1=
S




Aerial Cam Unit

- KACG65-50 |

- ~
LET- P - F-F i
T SR B e R R
] e - ECEs Disgram
e : i
i : : -
| e = — i
1 8 A £ - 1
] U - H . i
[ 4 | I X B "'-".I- ’! N
=" \ VNS B FiGEER
T | ety e e Table of Components
.t [5;]
-
re &R g MRAEE
No| Description | Qty M?—\E:ﬂf’alﬁ("d
JREE
® Cam Holder 1| QT450
BEER
@ bam Slider (]} Qr4s0
IRZhER
@ | Cam Driver 1| Qr4s0
JEAR HEE
© | $% piate 2 | Bronze
©® | Bk 1| TUL25-64
Coil Spring
ks
© | BRERL, |1 |
ke
mite |
(9 | LVE 1 | BEE
Cam Slide Guide Bronze
=T
Spring Plate 48
SEPLAR
@ Spring Block i)
Zihik
® Splring Block 2 | 810x5
® |RamEl., 4 |LCS-M8-18
lead Bolt
® |RaEel,, 2 | M8x20
Head Bolt
(E] He;;gon Socket 2 | M10X30
Head Bolt
L L 4 | M8x16
Head Bolt
mIH S
Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf)
{712 TEMTH SFEMIN RER RS W) [(e)|  SKYO
Travel ey (30757 E wE Total Weight| Catalog No. o3I
S Standard Working Force Allowable Working Force Initial Load Final Load kg Catalog No.
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes)
294 58.8 246.4 809.6
249 o) S vt e 9.9 KACG | 65|50 | UCMSG

[Catalog No.| [(W)|-[(0)

Order KACG

65 - 50

B #i¥E Key Specification

H - e e
= 3
D = 58y
- m R S

14 g



Aerial Cam Unit

- ~
LEd ML= Cuageas
X ll i
=N\ e
L ' i
. . mEmR
Rl Table of Components
o = PREEE
No. Des%riﬂg‘tion %t? M?-\E:';:f;ﬁ("d
) gga% Holder 1| QT450
BEER
@ Cam Slider i | @D
K3
C) Ca?’n%river 1| Qr4s0
E HEE
E ® Sliéﬁe Plate 2 Brglnze
B SZHERESE
] @ (SR 1 | TuL2564
© | BRERL, |1 |
BEEE . |1 |
(@ | DVE ) 1| EWAEE
Cam Slide Guide Bronze
iR
gpring Plate 48
3
@ | H B | 1|4
® éﬁpﬁ:r%Block 2 | 810%5
® | DL, 4 | LCS-M8-18
Head Bolt
o |RaR%l., 2 | M8x20
Head Bolt
(E] He;;gon Socket 2 | M10X30
Head Bolt
He;;gon Socket 4 | M8X16
Head Bolt
-
- mIAh HEN
Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf)
1772 T 3 RER ®e W) [ (6 SANKYO
Tfja-Viel *?-1,%(?%1@%] %%77’;%?] WE 3 Total Wﬁght CatalogNo. (0] EY RS 3E
S Standard Working Force Allowable Working Force Initial Load Final Load kg Catalog No.
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes) KAgg
29.4 58.8 246.4 809.6
32.0 3.0) (6.0) (25.1) (82.6) 111 KACG 65 | 60 UCMSG
ord |Catalog No.| [ (W) ]-[(6)|] W 2i¥E Key Specification
raer
KACG 65 - 60
5 14
— e,
Los, I
| | | :1 Hl
e
14 =)

3




Aerial Cam Unit

 KACG80-00 |
\
e ~
A B Il g PR AELH
o 3]
W FEMHR
Table of Components
S AR s Material alnd
No. Description Qty| ™ Remark
R
@ Cam Holder 1| QT450
BER
@ bam Slider 15 Qr4s0
® |mER | | mas
Wear Plate Bronze
1 IR
El C) Cam Driver 1| aT450
.4 i
iy B
- ® Guide Bar 1145
E e :
11 ® | 1 | TJL40-152
3& 4 [E
@ | Positive Return 2 |45
Follower
-— [
L i VA AEE
E Cam Slide Guide { Brc')z;\ze
[
4 SRR
4 Wi ® Spring Block 1145
. AL BT
@) | Dowel Pin With 4 | #8X30
l;;mgeﬁ; hread
NFIRET
- ® He/x\agon Socket | 1 | M12X35
"q L | = Hejx_d Bolt
! 3 He/x\agon Socket | 2 | M12X40
s L1} ;I\.]eadﬁ Bj;"
NFIRET
L pdngsar @ Helx\agon Socket | 4 | M10X25
1 : Head Bolt
TNy L Pl pam o A#T-HE RS FEIEET
| [T ——— Helx\agon Socket | 2 | M10X35
Head Bolt
M7 FIRET
@ Hex\agon Socket | 2 | LCS-M8-18
Head Bolt
N
- mIAh | HEN
Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf)
1118 RIS REMIA REE RS (W) [(e)| SANKYO
Travel (1007 =) (305 @) WE 733 Total Weight | Catalog No. KSR
S Standard Working Force Allowable Working Force Initial Load Final Load kg Catalog No.
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes)
49.0 98.0 296.1 1842.4
30.2 (5.0) (10.0) (30.2) (187.6) 34.0 KACG |80 |00 | UCMSG
|Catalog No.| [ (W) ]-[(8)] W $21¥E Key Specification
KACG 80 - 00
— NI — L.
o a0 T B, | | Sy
e W jC_=
Option Code Specification | R El L]
k| ® NHE I - 4
DriVer and holder metric key. * L
E1 AR BTN B POl D |
DriVer and holder metric key. A%l Metric Key-K £ | 2A%I8 Metric KeyE1 i
Us1 | EeRRERERR
DriVer and holder inch key. - .
I3 2 | R
N12 E)%??ﬁ%ﬁgﬁﬁﬁnmgolder and cam driver are changed to 812 FI’I - = | = “i
]

Order KACG 80-00-K

LR
ol
e
-
"

ZEHIE Inch Key-US1




Aerial Cam Unit

| KACG80-05 |
7
e ™
o 31}
B TR
Table of Components
RS AR s Material%%d
No. Description Qty| " Remark
JRE
Q) Cam Holder 1| Qr4s0
BER
® bam Slider 1| Q450
® |mER | | mas
Wear Plate Bronze
IREHER
® Cam Driver 1| @w=e
S8
® Guide Bar 1145
SRS .
® | & 1 | TJL40-139
3% il [E]
@ | Positive Return 2 | 45
Follower
VAL AEE
Cam Slide Guide | ' | Bronze
SRR
® Spring Block =
PIRAY A58
@) | Dowel Pin With 4 | 88X30
g
(E) Helx\agon Socket | 1 | M12X35
Heid Bolt
He/x\agon Socket 2 | M12X40
Head Bolt
M7 FIRET
) (B He/x\agon Socket | 4 | M10X25
HE Ak L i Head Bolt
1 | Lo ] M7 FIRET
L e - ARSI Fred Hexagon Socket | 2 | M10X35
e g s Head Bolt
M7 FIRET
(@) He/x\agon Socket | 2 | LCS-M8-18
Head Bolt
-
- mIh  HEN
Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf)
172 FRAEMT RIFEMIF1 RER RE | (W)[(68)] SANKYO
Travel (1007 [E]) (3075 [E) WE 73 Total Weight | Catalog No. REFTER
S Standard Working Force Allowable Working Force Initial Load Final Load kg Catalog No.
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes) KA(B:g
49.0 98.0 324.0 1872.0
30.5 (5.0) (10.0) (33.0) (190.8) 320 KACG | 80| 05| UCMSG

[Catalog NoJ [(W) ] [(0)]

KACG 80 - 05
EMES [T
Option Code Specification
T« | TORREREARE
DriVer and holder metric key.
e TERREZRRE AR
DriVer and holder metric key.
Us1 R R R
DriVer and holder inch key.
N12 DR AL H 012

Dowel pin holes of cam holder and cam driver are changed to 212.

Order KACG 80-05-K

W %% & Key Specification

.+ nL

e B . (b 3B

1 IF a

wi ] (| 1

= i 5 =E 1L

N - B 1 'L

AHIE Metric Key-K Fa NHIE Metric Key-E1
TR T

Fa. 75 '?
4 = |

1
il = B
IE1 E 4
m HEHIEE Inch Key-US1
"

&
i




Aerial Cam Unit

 KACG80-10 |

e N
[ 5T, — Mg il j-#u3nT
ey " Lt
Table of Components
S AR s Material alnd
No. Description Qty Rk
R
@ Cam Holder 1| QT450
BB
® bam Slider il || €rrEy
® |HER | | mae
Wear Plate Bronze
IR EHER
C) Cam Driver 1 | QT450
S
® Guide Bar 1145
SR HES S .
. ® Coll Spring 1 | TJL40-139
it R
ositive Return
@ | Positive Ret 2|45
Follower
VAL HEE
Cam Slide Guide { Br(')z;lze
SRR
® Spring Block %
PIIRAT A58
@) | Dowel Pin With 4 | #8X30
l;\;emgeﬂjl’ hread
NAIRET
® He/x\agon Socket | 1 | M12X35
T Hej_d Bolt
i Hexagon Socket | 2 | M12x40
N 1 'il Head Bolt
A RIBET
| @® He/x\agon Socket | 4 | M10X25
1 L o J-R 13T B} Head Bolt
{ S ] Vas
L TR T T ] AL — L’F&g&ﬁ%ocket 2 [ M10x35
T T Head Bolt
K7 FIRET
@ Hex\agon Socket | 2 | LCS-M8-18
Head Bolt
-
- mIAh - HEN
Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf)
1712 RIS REMIH RES RS (W) ()| SANKYO
Travel 1;(,-1007?@) (3077 E) WE 733 Total Weight | Catalog No. SXFER
S Standard Working Force Allowable Working Force Initial Load Final Load kg Catalog No.
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes)
49.0 98.0 432.0 1872.0
31.1 (5.0) (10.0) (34.0) (190.8) 32.0 KACG |80 |10 | UCMSG
ord |Catalog No.| [ (W) ]-[(8)] W §#i¥E Key Specification
raer
KACG 80 - 10
L.
[ _I! -y
e o p
. ption Code pecification )= L]
Option ~ encee | s o ﬁ}
DriVer and holder metric key. * L
E1 RHRRERLNFIE R R L |
o Eé%;;‘;g;;;;gw key. %I Metric Key K i I8 Metric Key-E1 ¥
DriVer and holder inch key. - .
~ = - | Mg
N12 %%??ﬁ%)%&j{?ﬂmgglder and cam driver are changed to 812 FI’I - N = | = “i
- o I:I'_- |
Order KACG 80-10-K o WEE S
L ._". 248 Inch Key-US1
]



Aerial Cam Unit

Order KACG 80-15-K

| KACG80-15 |
7
e N
= 3|
B FEER
Table of Components
S AR s Material%%d
No. Description Qty| " Remark
R
@ Cam Holder 1| QT450
BER
® bam Slider 1| Q450
® | B | | mae
Wear Plate Bronze
IREHR
@ Cam Driver 1| Qras0
S8
® Guide Bar 1145
SR HES S .
® Coll Spring 1 | TJL40-139
38 4 [E]
@ | Positive Return 2 | 45
Follower
VAL HEE
Cam Slide Guide | ' | Bronze
SRR
® Spring Block =
PIRAT A58
& @) | Dowel Pin With 4 | 88X30
e e e | r;;m%eﬂ;hread
(RIR] NAEET
(E) Helx\agon Socket | 1 | M12Xx35
Heid Bolt
He/x\agon Socket | 2 | M12X40
Head Bolt
M7 FIRET
(B He/x\agon Socket | 4 | M10X25
Head Bolt
A RIBET
He/x\agon Socket | 2 | M10X35
Head Bolt
K7 FIRET
(@) He/x\agon Socket | 2 | LCS-M8-18
Head Bolt
-
- mIAh - HEN
Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf)
1712 FRAEMIA REMIA BER RS [(W)|(8)]| SANKYO
Travel (10077 @) (307 [E) NE 23:3 Total Wﬁght Catalog No. ST
S Standard Working Force Allowable Working Force Initial Load Final Load kg Catalog No.
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes) KAgg
49.0 98.0 432.0 1872.0
33.9 (5.0) (10.0) (44.0) (190.8) 32.0 KACG |80 | 15| UCMSG
|Catalog No.| [ (W) |-[(8)|] W #i¥E Key Specification
KACG 80 - 15
. bl | - L 1|
L . e - | S
Eemss [ A | T =
Option Code Specification :'i = B :l L]
| SOPREREATE ﬂ 2 a |
DriVer and holder metric key. |. 9 B by
1 TR RRERE LR L .
= % AHI52 Metric Key K | A% Metric Key-£1
DriVer and holder inch key. - .
- 3 L =] ‘.__ 5 1 T
N12 %%ﬁ’?pﬁﬁfﬁ?%ﬂﬁder and cam driver are changed to 912. FI‘E ' i | . B 3
L = |

1
il = B
IE1 E 4
m HEHIEE Inch Key-US1
"

&
i




Aerial Cam Unit

 KACG80-20 |

e N
= 3|
B TR
Table of Components
S %T’T‘. s Material%%d
No. Description Qty| " Ramark
JRE
@ | Cam Holder 1 | QT450
BEIR
® bam Slider 1| Q450
@ |mER | | maE
Wear Plate Bronze
IR R
@ Cam Driver 1 | QT450
S8
® Guide Bar 1145
SR HES S .
® Coll Spring 1 | TJL40-115
38 4 [E]
@ | Positive Return 2 | 45
Follower
VAL HEE
Cam Slide Guide { Brg;lze
SRR
® Spring Block =
PIRAY A58
@) | Dowel Pin With 4 | 88X30
F;;m%eﬂ; hread
NFRIRET
(E) Helx\agon Socket | 1 | M12Xx35
Heid Bolt
He/x\agon Socket 2 | M12x40
Head Bolt
M7 FIRET
(B He/x\agon Socket | 4 | M10X25
Head Bolt
A RIBET
He/x\agon Socket | 2 | M10X35
Head Bolt
K7 FIRET
(@) He/x\agon Socket | 2 | LCS-M8-18
Head Bolt
-
~ mIAh | HEN
Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf)
1752 FRENTI A REMIA BEE K= (W) |(e)| SANKYD
Travel (1007 &) (307 [E) WE 73 Total Weight | Catalog No. KREITE
S Standard Working Force Allowable Working Force Initial Load Final Load kg Catalog No.
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes)
49.0 98.0 391.5 1914.0
32.3 (5.0) (10.0) (39.9) (194.9) 32.0 KACG |80 |20 | UCMSG

|Catalog No.| [ (W) ]-[(6)|] W i#i£E Key Specification

KACG 80 - 20
. P
e [ r=
EMES [ iC. =
Option Code Specification == El L}
IREIRIRERZEAHIR -k —
DriVer and holder metric key. b LM
ET | BReRaRAouE 4 oL
Ust AR ERERAE AHIE Metric Key-K Fa AHlE Metric Key-E1 L]
DriVer and holder inch key. -
5 a2 ot R, S
N12 g%ﬁ?pﬁ%%ﬁéﬂ)ﬁ:gngholder and cam driver are changed to 912. C M = | . B i
r f 1 B
\ == |
Order KACG 80-20-K s WEES
i ‘_'-. #4168 Inch Key-US1
{ ]




Aerial Cam Unit

| KACG80-25

4 N
T] - T - o §-FE3HT
= 3|
I = B FHER
is Table of Components
i = = &k
: RS ZER e Sk
J'; :' No. Description | Qty Mar\fg'naalﬁ(nd
B T TRE
@ | & 1 | Q450
s ———— Cam Holder
BER
® bam Slider 1| Q450
® | B | | mae
Wear Plate Bronze
IR R
@ Cam Driver 1| @w=E
S8
® Guide Bar 1145
SR HES S .
® Coll Spring 1 | TJL40-115
38 4 [E]
@ | Positive Return 2 | 45
Follower
VAL HEE
Cam Slide Guide | ' | Bronze
SRR
| 3 ® Spring Block 1145
PIRAT A58
- @) | Dowel Pin With 4 | 88X30
F;;m%eﬂ; hread
NFRIRET
® Helx\agon Socket | 1 | M12Xx35
| [=T] Ihn- Head Bolt
S He/x\agon Socket | 2 | M12X40
- r! g ol Head Bolt
M7 FIRET
Q 1 @ He/x\agon Socket | 4 | M10X25
T T T YT - =tk 'I;'qe_;‘_d;m;'%
PRl A e W | ."""“" He/x\agori Socket | 2 | M10X35
Head Bolt
K7 FIRET
(@) He/x\agon Socket | 2 | LCS-M8-18
Head Bolt
-
- mIAh - HEN
Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf)
1772 FRAEMI A REMIA BEE RS (W)|(8)|  SANKYO
Travel (10077 @) (307 [E) WE 73 Total Weight | Catalog No. REXEE
S Standard Working Force Allowable Working Force Initial Load Final Load kg Catalog No.
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes)
49.0 98.0 391.5 1914.0
35.0 (5.0) (10.0) (39.9) (194.9) 30.0 KACG |80 | 25| UCMSG
ord |Catalog No.| [ (W) |-[(6)|] W &i%E Key Specification
raer
KACG 80 - 25
- -"". o D S Ly |
"= TE -2 In L
Oﬁgﬁ%?de Speg}afécu;t'on " A | 2 E 2
: i ificati E=— 1
Option  —— " mrreemmm - Il @ 5 @ af q 3 ,'
DriVer and holder metric key. i R by
o | EnEEEELHE 0 D,
Ust % Al Metric Key-K : Al Metric Key-E1 L)
DriVer and holder inch key. - .
- ; " - | L
N12 %%ﬁ’?pﬁﬁfﬁ?%ﬂﬁder and cam driver are changed to 912. FI‘E ' | . B 3
| T
N I 51
5o | Order KACG 80-25-K sl WEE s
H i ‘_-. B8 Inch Key-US1

KACG
80




Aerial Cam Unit

- KACG80-30 |

~ ™
= 3|
W TR
Table of Components
S AR s Material alnd
No. Description Qty REraTk
R
@ Cam Holder 1| Qras0
BER
® bam Slider il || €rrEy
® |HER | | mas
Wear Plate Bronze
IREHER
® Cam Driver 0| ewse
S
® Guide Bar 1145
SR HES S .
® Coll Spring 1 | TJL40-115
38 4 [E]
@ | Positive Return 2 |45
Follower
VAL HEE
Cam Slide Guide { Br(')z;lze
SRR
® Spring Block %
PIRAT A58
@) | Dowel Pin With 4 | 8X30
l;\;emgeﬂjl’ hread
NAIRET
® He/x\agon Socket | 1 | M12X35
Hej_d Bolt
He/x\agon Socket | 2 | M12X40
Head Bolt
M RIBET
BT Bl @ | Hexagon Socket | 4 | M10X25
£ Head Bolt
FE BT 1 LEa L] o -‘_l__.. B Ili = AN EIEET
.7 T e ’i‘ - ¥ Hexagon Socket 2 | M10X35
Head Bolt
K7 FIRET
@ He/x\agon Socket | 2 | LCS-M8-18
Head Bolt
-
~ mIAh | HEN
Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf)
1712 FRAEMIA REMIH SES RS (W) ()| SANKYO
Travel (1005 @) (307 @) WE 23:3 Total Weight|Catalog No. KRS
S Standard Working Force Allowable Working Force Initial Load Final Load kg Catalog No.
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes)
49.0 98.0 522.0 1914.0
34.7 (5.0) (10.0) (53.2) (194.9) 30.0 KACG |80 |30 | UCMSG
ord |Catalog No.| [ (W) ]-[(8)] W #i£E Key Specification
raer
KACG 80 - 30 .
o :! =
oS, ooty P
. ption Code pecification )= L]
Option ~ encee | s o ﬁ}
DriVer and holder metric key. * L
E1 RHRRERLNFIE R R L |
o Eé%;;‘;g;;;;gw key. %I Metric Key K i I8 Metric Key-E1 ¥
DriVer and holder inch key. - .
~ = =] I
N12 %%??ﬁ%)%&j{?ﬂmgglder and cam driver are changed to 12. F_I’l' N = | = “i
- o I:I'_- |
Order KACG 80-30-K o WEE S
i ._'-. IR Inch Key-US1
]




Aerial Cam Unit

Order KACG 80-35-K

| KACG80-35 |
7
4 N
1§ ST - Jifl i m §-#icET
= 3|
B FHHR
Table of Components
RS AR s Material%%d
No. Description Qty| " Remark
JRE
<) Cam Holder 1| QT450
BER
® bam Slider 1| Q450
® |mER | | maE
Wear Plate Bronze
IRFR
@ Cam Driver 1| QT450
S
® Guide Bar 1145
SR HES S .
® Coll Spring 1 | TJL40-115
38 4 [E]
ositive Return
@ | Positive Ret 2|45
Follower
VAL AEE
Cam Slide Guide | ' | Bronze
SRR
® Spring Block =
PIRAY A58
@) | Dowel Pin With 4 | 88X30
F;;m%eﬂ; hread
NFIRET
(E) Helx\agon Socket | 1 | M12X35
Heid Bolt
He/x\agon Socket | 2 | M12x40
Head Bolt
M7 FIRET
(B He/x\agon Socket | 4 | M10X25
Head Bolt
A RIBET
He/x\agon Socket | 2 | M10X35
Head Bolt
M7 FIRET
(@) He/x\agon Socket | 2 | LCS-M8-18
Head Bolt
-
- mIAh  HEN
Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf)
1772 FRAEMIA REMIA BEE % (W)|(8)|  SANKYO
Travel (1005 @) (307 @) WE 23:3 Total Weight | Catalog No. e=paliicl
S Standard Working Force Allowable Working Force Initial Load Final Load kg Catalog No.
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes) KAgg
49.0 98.0 522.0 1914.0
37.7 (5.0) (10.0) (53.2) (194.9) 30.0 KACG |80 | 35| UCMSG
|Catalog No.| [ (W) ]-[(6)|] W #i¥E Key Specification
KACG 80 - 35
. bl | - L 1|
n o | e AT
Eemss B -1 Wi R JI T =
Option Code Specification :'i = B :l L]
. | GRREEELTE ﬂ b | RS =
DriVer and holder metric key. |. 9 B by
1 TR RRERE LR L .
= —Y—Eé;;;‘};;;;ﬁ";g'c key. LABIS Metric KeyK | ABI8 Metric KeyE1
DriVer and holder inch key. - .
- 5 -] - L
N12 %%ﬁ’?pﬁﬁfﬁ?%ﬂﬁder and cam driver are changed to 912. FH' i | . B 3
q =

1
il = B
IE1 E 4
m HEHIEE Inch Key-US1
"

&
i




Aerial Cam Unit

Order KACG 80-40-K

 KACG80-40 |
\
~ ™
L LERL F AT & I-FiSHT
Y T LR ’
= 3|
. N iR
: Table of Components
b No. Description Qty ?Qzﬂ]aaﬁ(n
= (B1] EIE
| [
® Cam Holder 1 | @T450
BEIR
.I ® Cam Slider il || €rrEy
: ® |HEn | | mas
Wear Plate Bronze
IRZHR
@ Cam Driver 1| Qraso
S
—I ® Guide Bar i
SR HES S .
® Coll Spring 1 | TJL40-115
R
@ | Positive Return 2 |45
Follower
VAL HEE
Cam Slide Guide { Br(')z;lze
SRR
® Spring Block %
PIRAY A58
@) | Dowel Pin With 4 | 8X30
l;\;emgeﬂjl’ hread
NAIRET
® He/x\agon Socket | 1 | M12X35
Hej_d Bolt
He/x\agon Socket | 2 | M12X40
Head Bolt
* " A FRIBET
11131 @ He/x\agon Socket | 4 | M10X25
AR Head Bolt
- MR RIBET
He/x\agon Socket | 2 | M10X35
Head Bolt
M7 FIRET
@ Hex\agon Socket | 2 | LCS-M8-18
Head Bolt
-
- mIAh N
Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf)
1712 FREMI A REMIH REE RS (W) |(6)] SANKYO
Travel (1005 @) (307 @) E 3 Total Weight|Catalog No. KREXTEE
S Standard Working Force Allowable Working Force Initial Load Final Load kg Catalog No.
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes)
49.0 98.0 565.5 1914.0
39.9 (5.0) (10.0) (57.6) (194.9) 20.0 KACG | 80|40 | UCMSG
ord |Catalog No.| [ (W) ]-[(8)] B #i¥E Key Specification
raer
KACG 80 - 40
L.
[ -I! -y
oS, ooty P
. ption Code pecification )= | L]
Option i T 4 m-u
DriVer and holder metric key. * L
E1 RHRRERLNFIE R R L |
DriVer and holder metric key. A%I8 Metric Key K i I8 Metric Key-E1 ¥
Us1 DRI ER S I
DriVer and holder inch key. - .
I3 2 | R
N12 g%??ﬁ%)ﬁé&%ﬁnmgolder and cam driver are changed to 812. FI’I - = | = “i
1 1

LR
ol
e

-
il |
" |

W

ZEHIEE Inch Key-US1




Aerial Cam Unit

e ~
7L TS Mo - FEdiel,
T R AR AR
B TR
Table of Components
s B Y Material%%d
No. Description Qty| " Remark
TR
® Cam Holder 1 | @T450
BER
® bam Slider 1 | QT450
® |mER | | mae
Wear Plate Bronze
IR
@ Cam Driver 1 | @T450
L
S
® Guide Bar 145
SR HES S .
® Coll Spring 1 | TJL40-115
38 4 [E]
@ Positi_\'fe Return 2 | 45
Follower
VAL AEE
Cam Slide Guide | ' | Bronze
SRR
—— ® Spring Block 1]
PIRAT A58
@) | Dowel Pin With 4 | 88X30
— g e
® Helx\agon Socket | 1 | M12X35
Heid Bolt
He/x\agon Socket 2 | M12X40
Head Bolt
Rt Bkl M RIBET
i @ He/x\agon Socket | 4 | M10X25
RS e Head Bolt
A RIBET
He/x\agon Socket | 2 | M10X35
Head Bolt
K7 FIRET
@ He/x\agon Socket | 2 | LCS-M8-18
Head Bolt
-
- mIAh  HEN
Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf)
1712 FRAEMIA REMIA BER RS (W) [(8)| SANKYO
Travel (1007 =) (30A @) WE 73 Total Weight | Catalog No. KSR
S Standard Working Force Allowable Working Force Initial Load Final Load kg Catalog No.
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes) KAg(OE
49.0 98.0 565.5 1914.0
437 (5.0) (10.0) (57.6) (194.9) 29.0 KACG |80 |45 | UCMSG
ord |Catalog No.| [ (W) |-[(6)|] W $#1¥E Key Specification
raer
KACG 80 - 45
. bl | - e
L . e - | S
Oﬁgﬁ%?de Speg}afécu;t'on II- | L I 2
H I il 1 ¥ e L]
Option ———— TIRRERE AT ﬂ ! 5 ar }
DriVer and holder metric key. I. 4 L] Ly
T 5 | EgnRERELER i .

DriVer and holder metric key. DI Metric Key-K - -

—_— Al Metric Key-E1
Ust EARRERETHIR i
DriVer and holder inch key. .
e 4 H012 = e -
N12 goﬁ’eﬁﬂpﬁ}%ﬂgﬂ)ﬁzﬁholder and cam driver are changed to ¢12. L I‘l ., _+ !
I:I

Order KACG 80-45-K

.1 l
". BEHIE Inch Key-US1

270




Aerial Cam Unit

 KACGS80-50 |
\
@ ~
- #13HT
o
lI . gﬂ“{#%
# Table of Components
o
; RS ZER e Sk
e 11 | I‘H\H' LEL S No Description Qt? Maéz:;a;r?(nd
S it e | - T
3 3
- BLN = 0 Q) Cam Holder 1| QT450
TBEIR
® bam Slider 1| QT450
@ |MER q | WEE
Wear Plate Bronze
IRFhR
@ Cam Driver 1| QT450
S
® Guide Bar 1145
42 e Ek .
® | 1 | TJL40-115
38 i [E]
@ | Positive Return 2 |45
Follower
VA HEE
Cam Slide Guide { Br(')z;lze
SREINAR
® Spring Block 1145
RS A
@) | Dowel Pin With 4 | 8X30
L
® He/x\agon Socket | 1 | M12X35
Hej_d Bolt
He/x\agon Socket 2 | M12Xx40
“geiam Head Bolt
. A IR
5 1 @ | Hexagon Socket | 4 | M10X25
Sy r‘-ﬂ-ﬁ:;—-; — Head Bolt
' : RARIRE
He/x\agon Socket | 2 | M10X35
Head Bolt
M7 FERET
(@) He/x\agon Socket | 2 | LCS-M8-18
Head Bolt
N
. mIn - EH
Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf)
Ei ML) REMIA gEE | g=s  (wle)| smo
Travel (10077 [E]) (3077 [E]) WE K Total Weight|Catalog No. REXTER
S Standard Working Force Allowable Working Force Initial Load Final Load kg Catalog No.
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes)
49.0 98.0 609.0 1914.0
46.7 (5.0) (10.0) (62.0) (194.9) 300 KACG |80 |50 | UCMSG

|Catalog No.| [ (W) ]-[(8)] W §i¥E Key Specification

KACG 80 - 50
. P
~ -I! -
EmES WA jC_=
Option Code Specification | R El L]
IXBNIREE. IR ] —
DriVer and holder metric key. - L]
G 5 L4
riVer and holder metric key. N Metric Key-K N Metric Key-E1 g
Usi TR ERRERHE 2§ Metric Key r 25 Metric Key-
DriVer and holder inch key. - i
N12 IRENRIE FESHFL A A 012 ] - L .| -, g
Dowel pin holes of cam holder and cam driver are changed to 212. rl’l' = | = &
1
- o I:I'_- |
Order KACG 80-50-K O | R
i ._'-. HHIER Inch Key-US1
|




Aerial Cam Unit

| KACG80-55 |
J
4 N
' Hakl.
= 3|
o+ B FiHER
‘¥ Table of Components
- |
®e % |wm MRAEE
-0 No. Description Qty Mar\i:lna\alr?(nd
TR
® Cam Holder i | ewse
BEIR
1 ® bam Slider 1| Q450
1 ® |mER | | mae
B Wear Plate Bronze
IR
E @ Cam Driver 1| @w=E
S
® Guide Bar 1145
- SR HES S .
i ® Coll Spring 1 | TJL40-115
3% 4 [E]
@ | Positive Return 2 | 45
Follower
VAL AEE
Cam Slide Guide | ' | Bronze
SRR
® Spring Block %
PIRAY 458
@) | Dowel Pin With 4 | 88X30
F;;m%eﬂ; hread
NFRIRET
® Helx\agon Socket | 1 | M12X35
Heid Bolt
He/x\agon Socket 2 | M12x40
Head Bolt
M7 FIRET
@ He/x\agon Socket | 4 | M10X25
isnm L Iiam Head Bolt
T R e e RN FIRET
He/x\agon Socket | 2 | M10X35
Head Bolt
K7 FIRET
(@) He/x\agon Socket | 2 | LCS-M8-18
Head Bolt
-
- mIAh - HEN
Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf)
142 FREMIA £HFMIA RER KRS [ (W)[(6)] SANKYO
Travel (10077 =) (3077 [E]) WE &IE Total Weight | Catalog No. REXEE
S Standard Working Force Allowable Working Force Initial Load Final Load kg Catalog No.
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes) KA(S:g
49.0 98.0 565.5 1914.0
53.8 (5.0) (10.0) (57.6) (194.9) 30.0 KACG |80 |55 | UCMSG
|Catalog No.| [ (W) |-[(6)|] W $#1¥E Key Specification
KACG 80 - 55
. bl | - L 1|
] o | e AT
Oﬁgﬁ%?de Speg}afécu;t'on L i Ill JI L E =
: i ificati E=— 1
Option == rresrerm ﬂ I s g |
DriVer and holder metric key. |. & | by
1 TR RRERE LR L .
oo % B Metric KeyK | 8 Metric KeyE1
DriVer and holder inch key. - .
Z F S - M
N12 EjD%gjetl}ep’?%%fl§s¥[¢‘3-’fisf:§nyz’r1|glderandcamdriverarechangedlomz. FH' i | . B 3
e, L3
Order KACG 80-55-K e EEs
“m IS Inch Key-US1
y 1=
=y

272




Aerial Cam Unit

- KACG80-60 |

~ ™
Elhsam, p L FEEY & §- 3w
T sl e b (B i F
= 3|
W FHHR
Table of Components
RS AR s Material alnd
No. Description Qty Rk
JRE
® Cam Holder 1 | @T450
BER
® bam Slider il || €rrEy
® |EER | | mas
Wear Plate Bronze
IR R
@ Cam Driver 1| Qraso
S8
® Guide Bar 1145
SR HES S .
® Coll Spring 1 | TJL40-115
38 i [E]
@ | Positive Return 2 | 45
Follower
VAL HEE
Cam Slide Guide { Br(')z;lze
SRR
® Spring Block %
PIRAT A58
@) | Dowel Pin With 4 | #8X30
l;\;emgeﬂjl’ hread
NAIRET
® He/x\agon Socket | 1 | M12X35
Hej_d Bolt
He/x\agon Socket | 2 | M12X40
¥ = ai, Head Bolt
i) | i wNI T ® Ei]e'iaﬂéﬁ%—s[ocket 4 | M10Xx25
R T T W Head Bolt
M RIBET
He/x\agon Socket | 2 | M10X35
Head Bolt
M7 FIRET
@ Hex\agon Socket | 2 | LCS-M8-18
Head Bolt
N
- mIAh | HEN
Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf)
1118 FRAEMIA REMI N SEE RE (W) |(e)| SANKYD
Travel (10075 ) 30AME) IE K Total Weight| Catalog No. RSTIER
S Standard Working Force Allowable Working Force Initial Load Final Load kg Catalog No.
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes)
49.0 98.0 565.5 1914.0
611 (5.0) (10.0) (57.6) (194.9) 310 KACG | 80 | 60 | UCMSG
ord |Catalog No.| [ (W) ]-[(8)] W {#i¥E Key Specification
raer
KACG 80 - 60 .
o :! =
e, o P
. ption Code pecification )= L]
Option | ETEREEELAR f m}
DriVer and holder metric key. * L]
E1 REHRRERR A IR R R |
o Eé%;;‘;g;;ﬁ"ﬁgw key. %I Metric Key K i I8 Metric Key-E1 ¥
DriVer and holder inch key. - .
- = =] I
N12 %%??ﬁ%)%&j{?ﬂmgglder and cam driver are changed to 812. F_I’l' N = | = “i
- o I:I'_- |
Order KACG 80-60-K O | R
i ._'-. HHIER Inch Key-US1
]




Aerial Cam Unit

| KACG80-65 |
J
é ~
g
B TR
Table of Components
®s R e MRwEE
No. Description Qty Mar\i:lna\alr?(nd
R
® Cam Holder 1| QT450
BB
@ bam Slider 1 | QT450
® |mER | | mas
Wear Plate Bronze
IR
@ Cam Driver 1| Qras0
S
® Guide Bar 145
SR HES S .
® Coil Spring 1 | TJL40-115
38 4 [E]
@ | Positive Return 2 | 45
Follower
VAL AEE
Cam Slide Guide | ' | Bronze
SRR
® Spring Block 1145
PIRAT A58
@) | Dowel Pin With 4 | 88X30
L
® Helx\agon Socket | 1 | M12x35
Heid Bolt
He/x\agon Socket 2 | M12X40
i Head Bolt
F M7 FIRET
= @ He/x\agon Socket | 4 | M10X25
I y I;qeadﬁ Bmglt
X - e ANRiEsT
t‘j.l g & He/x\agon Socket | 2 | M10X35
I Head Bolt
# K7 FIRET
k.- ! (@) He/x\agon Socket 2 | LCS-M8-18
=+ Head Bolt
-
. mIx - EH
Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf)
142 TREMIS SEFMIH BER w2 | w)|(e)| smkvo
Travel (10077 1) (3077 1) WE 3 Total Weight| Catalog No. REXE
S Standard Working Force Allowable Working Force Initial Load Final Load kg Catalog No.
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes) KA(S)g
49.0 98.0 565.5 1914.0
70.9 (5.0) (10.0) (57.6) (194.9) 32.0 KACG |80 |65 | UCMSG

[Catalog NoJ [(W) ] [(0)]

KACG 80 - 65
BiRES B4
Option Code Specification

DRENIRIR E RSN B

DriVer and holder metric key.
IRBRRER IR

E1 DriVer and holder metric key.
Ust R R R
DriVer and holder inch key.
N12 WA LA 12

Dowel pin holes of cam holder and cam driver are changed to 212.

Order KACG 80-65-K

W Ei¥E Key Specification

i ] W L
m] TBa 8 op?f
Ih ] Ir a
W
wi ] b S
= i 5 =E 1L
) = () 1 I's
AHIE Metric Key-K Fa AHlE Metric Key-E1
TR
Fa. 75 '?
iy L
R
" |
| P P i SIS Inch Key-US1
y 1=
.y

274




Aerial Cam Unit

4 N
B TR
Table of Components
e s |y RAEE
N;? Descrié‘tion 05 M?_\Egﬁalﬁ(nd
BEIR
©) egam Slider i | ey
R
@ Cam Holder i | ey
IRz
® Cazjn]'l%river i el
)il
@ |Cam Slide Guide | 1 | %5
© BE , | mas
Cam Slide Guide Bronze
E
® Uptger Plate 2145
3 AEE
@ S?iage*ﬁPlate 2 Br(;ze
i MEE
‘;Elg%:\ A 2 Brghze
mERTE
® Ha’%geﬂ;olt Sleeve 1145
’Slép*ﬁing Plate 1145
SREETH
@) Spring Guide Pin 1145
® %%’?I‘Egﬁng 1 | TJH50-203
@ éii;?fgo? FEIsitive 1 gﬂﬁ‘iﬁe
xz%ﬂ%ﬁm Follower 1 45
® B 1 | eerts
- o 1|45
.‘“”;—r : .|1|_..- J 1 = @ Roller Bracker 1145
jr—— ’ P
i -'h::;- 1 e Accelerator )%
1B1RB
® (BB, 4|55
-
- mIA  HEN
; Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf) e o
1772 i & BEE = W) | (e
TF%VZ 7}?'-1%(?%]&%7 %%3%)71 N sﬁderkwéiggm Total va?gm Catﬁgm. L) 4 ﬂ%%%%’a
Standard Working Force | Allowable Working Force Initi%zﬂ Foad Final E)ad S ¢ Catloglice
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes)
147.0 294.0 862.4 7022.4
28.6 (15.0) (30.0) (87.9) (715.9) 36.3 117.6 KACG ([150( 00 | UCMSG
Ord |Catalog No.| [ (W) |-{(0)] W &% E Key Specification
raer
KACG 150 - 00
B4 S A4
O:Sﬁon%:)’—de Specifiécl:l;tion =k -u L -
E1 WHREEASR ! -.,_i’ i 5 =N §
DriVer and holder metric key. L :
ypp— ey S ISR | CER "
uUs1 BEE’JE&EE*%‘]% = |
DriVer and holder inch key. 11 =nz . = wifly
ok Lil
Order KACG 150-00-E1 NEIEE Metric Key-E1 g Inch Key-US1




Aerial Cam Unit

e N
[ Euem ol
- — s
Table of Components
ws|  am ) MREED
No. Description Qty el‘?znn?aﬁ(n
©) %.?a?]n%lider i | ey
R
@ Cam Holder i | ey
® EClzay‘g]nﬂ[e)river 1| HT300
VAL
@ |Eomside Guide | 1 | 5
NEE. , | mas
Cam Slide Guide Bronze
® JL%ptger Plate 2145
3 MEE
@ Slilfe*%late 2 Br<')=;12e
i MEE
‘Elg%:\ A 2 Br(')zhze
mEIRTE
® Ha%ger Bolt Sleeve 1145
*Slép*‘riing Plate 1145
S
@ [Spring Guide Pin | 1 | 45
® %ﬁfﬁ%ng 1 | TJH50-203
EaRHIFIE wAaE
(E) ggﬁ':] For Positive 1 Brglnze
;‘lzg%\ﬁ] %ﬁm Follower 1 45
£
® (T 1| Geris
o 1|45
el ERE | s L . _=' i } @ Roller Bracker i)
e Lt ] ¥ - o
I DEEEE
e L o TE:- - Accelerator e
) BB 4 |55
_ Plate B
- mIA  HEN
- Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf) o - . w o SAIKYO
fie B R BER =
] HREMI A REMI S Slider We;i!;;ht Total W?ght CatalogNo. (G KRS XFEE
S (1007 [E]) (307 E) HE LE kg kg Catalog No.
Standard Working Force | Allowable Working Force | Initial Load | Final Load KACG
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes) 150
147.0 294.0 862.4 7022.4
32.2 (15.0) (30.0) (87.9) (715.9) 36.3 114.0 KACG |150( 05 | UCMSG
? ) order |Catalog No.| [ (W) |-[(8)] W #i¥E Key Specification
¥y KACG 150 - 05
1B %S B4
O:Sﬁon Code Specification =k - (e 5 -
BN A I N - o= £
E1 Drﬁ/]&;d r?older metric key. : ﬂ ﬂ J' ﬁ o : L I'; E;: ]
Us1 | mmmEms 3 A ' N d
DriVer and holder inch key. L [ . . = ol
Inc el W
Order KACG 150_05_E1 AElEE Metric Key-E1 g Inch Key-US1

276




Aerial Cam Unit

e N
- e =
o - ==
- B TR
Table of Components
e s |y RAEE
N;? Descrié‘tion 05 M?_\Egﬁalﬁ(nd
©) ?a?]n%lider i | ey
R
@ Cam Holder i | ey
K%
® ?.‘,azjn]'l%river 1| HT300
)il
@ |Cam Slide Guide | 1 | %5
© BE , | mas
Cam Slide Guide Bronze
E
® UptgerPlate 2145
3 AEE
@ S?iage*ﬁPlate 2 Br(;ze
K HAae
‘;EI:%:\A 2 Brghze
mERTE
® Ha’%geﬂ;oltSIeeve 1145
’Slép*ﬁing Plate 1145
SREETH
@) Spring Guide Pin 1145
® %%’?I‘Egﬁng 1 | TJH50-203
@ éiiz%ﬁgggsiﬁve 1 gﬂﬁ‘iﬁe
xz%ﬂ%ﬁm Follower 1 45
® B 1 | eerts
. y o 1|45
" 1]
LTS y | |;-|.=...__ _".!! j U Roller Bracker )%
T e e e R - fnikse
| % L - 12._ E Accelerator 11895
1B1RB
® (BB, 4|55
-
- mIA  HEN
; Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf) e -~
1772 hi = SEE =) W) | (6 SANKYO
Tiavel REMIA £EMIA Siider Weight | Total Weight Catgﬁ;gNo. R R
S (10075 @) 3077 [6]) WE KE kg kg Catalog No.
Standard Working Force | Allowable Working Force | Initial Load | Final Load
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes)
147.0 294.0 862.4 7022.4
359 (15.0) (30.0) (87.9) (715.9) 36.3 113.4 KACG |150( 10 | UCMSG
Ord |Catalog No.| [ (W) |-{(0)] W #i¥[E Key Specification
raer
KACG 150 - 10
B4 S E
O:Sﬁon%:)’—de Speciﬁ(;nation =k -u L -
E1 WHREEASR ! -.*’J - 5 =N §
DriVer and holder metric key. L :
SRR U LW - B L -
uUs1 BEE’JE&EE*%‘]% = |
DriVer and holder inch key. 11 =nz . = wifly
ok Lil
Order KACG 150-10-E1 NEIEE Metric Key-E1 g Inch Key-US1




Aerial Cam Unit

e N
B TR
Table of Components
e s g RAEE
N: Descrigtion 05 Ma}%znn?alﬁ(nd
B
©) bam Slider i | ey
R
@ Cam Holder i | ey
K
® qCar‘gjnig[e)river 1| HT300
VAL
@ |Eomside Guide | 1 | 5
SNEE. , | mas
Cam Slide Guide Bronze
® JL%ptger Plate 2145
3 MEE
@ Slilfe*%late 2 Br<')=;12e
S AEE
‘Elg%:\ A 2 Br(')zhze
mERTE
® Ha%ger Bolt Sleeve 1145
*Slép*‘riing Plate 1145
S
@ [Spring Guide Pin | 1 | 45
® %ﬁfﬁ%ng 1 | TJH50-203
@ éﬁ;%ﬂlg;i E)‘sitive 1 gﬁ'l‘g":'i%e
etum
I"Ez%ﬂ%ﬁm Follower 1 45
£4
® (T 1| Gers
ot 2 w o 1|45
4 :I! | © Roller Bracker )%
Lt | Tasm | | = TS
L L l-r-..‘r J Accelerator 1155
- m " BB
_ & i:’glateB il s
- mIA  HEN
’ Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf) o —
1772 j & RER = W) | (e
Travel RAEMIA REMIA Slider Wéi!bht Total Wﬁght Cat;rEENo. W1 (8) fég’%
s (10077 &) (3073 @) WE i kg kg Catalog No.
Standard Working Force | Allowable Working Force | Initial Load | Final Load KACG
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes) 150
147.0 294.0 862.4 7022.4
39.6 (15.0) (30.0) (87.9) (715.9) 36.3 111.9 KACG |150| 15 | UCMSG
? ) order |Catalog No.| [ (W) |-[(8)] B #i¥E Key Specification
vy KACG 150 - 15
EHIE ]
O:Sﬁon Code Specification =k - (e 5 -
BN A g N - o= £
E1 Drizgljgr&;d P?older metric key. : ﬂ 'ﬂ :-r E o : L JI.'{ E;: =
Ust | EEREE s - i | .
DriVer and holder inch key. L [ . . = ol
Inc el W
order KACG 150_1 5_E1 A#lEE Metric Key-E1 g Inch Key-US1

278




Aerial Cam Unit

e " — v ™~
L= e =
T - = kA
e IET W TR
138 eyt ¥ Table of Components
r s re £ M & T
lil ;E é g No. Descrié‘tion Qty M?—\Eg';?alﬁ(nd
b1 5 BEhR
i l 'S @ B iser 1 | T
R
@ Cam Holder i | ey
IRz
® Cazjn]'l%river i el
LI
)il
LT @ |Cam siide Guide | ' | 5°
= © BE , | mas
" Cam Slide Guide Bronze
L]
E
E- ® Uptger Plate 2145
3 AEE
i i . @ S?iage*ﬁPlate 2 Br(;ze
1 K HAae
F : - ‘;Elg%:\ A 2 | Bronze
mERTE
! ® Ha’%geﬂ;olt Sleeve 1145
1 "
:li ‘:t ’Slép*ﬁing Plate 1145
o ! @ eEs [
i Spring Guide Pin
: ® %%’%fﬁ%ng 1 | TJH50-203
L] A =
Litps Y @ é%,?,%rﬁpjg FEIsitive 1 gﬂﬁﬁ
E‘ I R&t ronze
| li xz%ﬂ%ﬁm Follower 1 45
|
m| s
g - g3 I ® (T 1| Ger1s
D .- : |-|:-,- o e W giaft 1145
e 1S e "P‘ . 5 \ .
= .. = ! - a @ Roller Bracker 1145
3 = s
_._.IEJ Accelerator i)es
=y | (] N B
P 8 [Be 4|55
-
- mIA  HEN
- Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf) e - wlio SANKYO
178 o = BEE =
Trovel FEMIN SYEMIH Slider Weight | Total Weight Cat;EJgNo. L REHE
S (10075 @) (3077 1) WE 2353 kg kg Catalog No.
Standard Working Force | Allowable Working Force | Initial Load | Final Load
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes)
147.0 294.0 862.4 7022.4
435 (15.0) (30.0) (87.9) (715.9) 36.3 111.3 KACG ([150( 20 | UCMSG
Ord |Catalog No.| [ (W) |-{(0)] WiEi¥E Key Specification
raer
KACG 150 - 20
B4 S E
O;ﬁon%?de Speciﬁ(;nation =k -u L 5 -
e ) 3 =) £
E1 Drizgljgr& aE%d ﬁold?; metric key. ' ﬁ s 1= ! ‘e
p— L B AL =
Us1 BEE’JE&EE*%‘]% = |
DriVer and holder inch key. 11 =nz . = wifly
ok Lil
Order KACG 150-20-E1 NEIEE Metric Key-E1 g Inch Key-US1




Aerial Cam Unit

4 [ )
L ™ =
bt . B TR
% Table of Components
e s g FRAEE
N: Descrigtion 05 M?_\Eznn?alﬁ(nd
©) %.?a?]n%lider i | ey
R
@ Cam Holder i | ey
K
® qCay‘gjnig[e)river 1| HT300
kil
@ |Cam Siide Guide | 1 | %5
SNEE. , | mas
Cam Slide Guide Bronze
E
® Uptger Plate 2145
3 MEE
@ Slilfe*%late 2 Br<')=;12e
i MEE
‘Elg%:\A 2 Br(')zhze
mEIRTE
® Ha%gerBoItSleeve 1145
*Slép*‘riing Plate 1145
S
@ [Spring Guide Pin | 1 | 45
® %ﬁfﬁ%ng 1 | TJH50-203
@ éﬁi;??g;igsitive 1 gﬁ'l‘g":'i%e
I"Ez%ﬂ%ﬁm Follower 1 45
£:4
® (T 1| Geris
W 1|45
@ Roller Bracker 1145
DEEEE
Accelerator )&
1B1RB
@ (BB, 4|55
-
- mIA  HEN
’ Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf) e - W
(b BHRER HEE = 0
Travel HREMI A REMI A Slider wéilbht Total Wﬁght Cat;rEENo. )| qugg
E (10077 ) (3077 @) HE B3 kg kg Catalog No.
Standard Working Force | Allowable Working Force | Initial Load | Final Load KACG
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes) 150
147.0 294.0 862.4 7022.4
47.7 (15.0) (30.0) (87.9) (715.9) 36.3 111.2 KACG [150( 25 | UCMSG
|Catalog No.| [ (W) |-[(8)|] W #Ei¥E Key Specification
KACG 150 - 25
1B %S ]
O:Sﬁon Code Specification =k - (e 5 -
BN A g N - o= £
E1 Drigljgr&;d ﬁ‘?ldermetric key. : ﬂ'ﬂ:} E’: : L JI.'{ E;: ':
uUs1 Eﬁzﬂﬁﬁgﬂﬂﬁ S =
DriVer and holder inch key. L [ . . = ol
Inc el W
N4

7=

Order KACG 150-25-E1

NI Metric Key-E1 ZEHI Inch Key-US1




Aerial Cam Unit

4 N
B TR
Table of Components
e s g RAEE
No. Descrié‘tion Qty M?—\Eg';?alﬁ(nd
BEIR
©) egamSIider i | rvees
R
@ Cam Holder i | ey
IRz
® Cazjn]'l%river i el
)il
@ |Cam Siide Guide | 1 | %5
© BE , | mas
Cam Slide Guide Bronze
E
® UptgerPlate 2145
3 AEE
@ S?iage*ﬁPlate 2 Br(;ze
i MEE
‘;EI:%:\A 2 Brghze
mERTE
® Ha’%geﬂ;oltSIeeve 1145
’Slép*ﬁing Plate 1145
SREETH
@) Spring Guide Pin 1145
® %%’%fﬁ%ng 1 | TJH50-203
@ éiiz%ﬁgggsiﬁve 1 gﬂgiﬁe
xz%ﬂ%ﬁm Follower 1 45
Pt
® (T 1| Ger1s
o 1|45
@ Roller Bracker 1145
P
Accelerator )%
1B1RB
® (BB, 4|55
-
- mIA  HEN
; Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf) s o
1772 i [ BEE = W) | (6 ANKY!
TrTaévE @g&]l:ﬂj); %%J}J%)ﬁ N sn'derkwéi!;ht Total Il/vﬁght Cat;rE;gNo. O %
Standard Working Force | Allowable Working Force |nitgj|_£oad Fin;\ljlit_;)ad S g Catalog No.
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes)
147.0 294.0 862.4 7022.4
52.3 (15.0) (30.0) (87.9) (715.9) 36.3 110.2 KACG |150| 30 | UCMSG
Ord |Catalog No.| [ (W) |-{(0)] W #i¥E Key Specification
raer
KACG 150 - 30
B4 S [
O;ﬁon%?de Speciﬁ(;nation =k -u L -
E1 WHRREASR ! -.*’J - 5 =N §
DriVer and holder metric key. L :
SRR U LW - B L -
Us1 BEE’JE&EE*%‘]% = |
DriVer and holder inch key. 11 =nz . = wifly
ok Lil

{| order KACG 150-30-E1

LS

NEIEE Metric Key-E1

g Inch Key-US1




Aerial Cam Unit

~ ™
B FEp4R
Table of Components
s aw |wg AREEE
N: Descrigtion 05 Ma}%znn?alﬁ(nd
©) %.?a?]n%lider i | ey
R
@ Cam Holder i | ey
IR
® Cazgjnig[e)river i el
VAL
@ |Eomside Guide | 1 | 5
. | | mas
Cam Slide Guide Bronze
® JL%ptger Plate 2145
) ATy
@ g?ii*%late 2 g};}i
3 Bla
A9 2 | B5S
MR E
® Ha%gerBoItSleeve 1145
*Slép*‘riing Plate 1145
S
@ [Spring Guide Pin | 1 | 45
12 eS8
(@) Coil Spring 1 | TJH50-203
(&) éﬁi;??g;igsitive 1 gﬁ'l‘g":'i%e
I"Ez%ﬂ%ﬁm Follower 1 45
® @R 1 | eerts
w o 1|45
@ Roller Bracker 1145
DEEEE
Accelerator )&
1B1RB
@ (BB, 4|55
-
- mIA  HEN
5 Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf) e o wl e SAKYO
1712 )i & SREE £
Travel RAEMIA REMIA SIiderWe;i!;;ht Totalwﬁght Cat;rEENo. W1 (8) St ER
S (10077 ) (3073 [&]) HE LE kg kg Catalog No.
Standard Working Force | Allowable Working Force | Initial Load | Final Load KACG
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes) 150
147.0 294.0 862.4 7022.4
57.3 (15.0) {30.0) 87.9) (715.9) 36.3 113.1 KACG |150| 35 | UCMSG
\f7 Ord |Catalog No.| [ (W) |-[(8)] B #i¥E Key Specification
el raer
VES KACG 150 - 35
EHIE A4
O:Sﬁon Code Specification =k - (e 5 -
BN A g N - o= £
E1 Drigljgr&;d E)ldermetric key. : ﬂ'ﬂ:} E’: : L JI.'{ E;: ':
uUs1 Eﬁzﬁiﬁﬁgﬂﬂﬁ S =
DriVer and holder inch key. L [ . . = ol
Inc el W

NG

7=

Order KACG 150-35-E1

A#lEE Metric Key-E1

g Inch Key-US1




Aerial Cam Unit

4 N
B TR
Table of Components
we| _ am  |am HEREL
No. Description Qty Repnark
@ ;(%algjn%lider 1| HT300
R
@ Cam Holder i | ey
oKz
® Ca?‘rj'n%river || b
VEY
@ |Cam Siide Guide | 1 | %5
NEE. , | mas
Cam Slide Guide Bronze
® Jl%ptger Plate 2 |43
3 MEE
@ Sliage*%Iate 2 Brghze
i MEE
EI:)E\A 2 Bronze
MEBTE
® Ha%gerBoItSleeve 1145
E]
*Slp*‘riing Plate 1145
§
@ gs%ﬁng GuidePin | 1| 4°
® ?‘fg’“ﬁgﬁﬁg 1 | TIH50-203
EIEHIFIE Has
@ ggﬁ':]ForPosntlve 1 Br('J:hze
! xz%ﬂ%ﬁm Follower 1 45
i ® B 1 | acr15
i
1 W 1|45
A1 =] o
bkl | e I! j @ Roller Bracker 1145
supapml’ | | i
sl - - ;i::.'._' Ac?jirator f]se
= e iy BB
@ (BB, 4|55
-
- mIA  HEN
’ Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf) v — W SAKYO
by ARES RER 2 0
Travel RAEMLIA REMIH snderwéigght Total Wﬁght Catgtlo’g?No.( @ REE
S (10077 E]) (3073 &) HE LE kg kg Catalog No.
Standard Working Force | Allowable Working Force | Initial Load | Final Load
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes)
147.0 294.0 862.4 7022.4
63.0 (15.0) (30.0) (87.9) (715.9) 36.3 114.7 KACG |150| 40 | UCMSG
|Catalog No.| [ (W) |-[(8)] W #i¥E Key Specification
KACG 150 - 40
1B %S ]
O,ﬁﬂon Code Specification =k - (e -
E1 WAREEASRE ' -.Jj’J - J 3, f
DriVer and holder metric key. L -
m— s AR A "
uUs1 Eﬁzﬁiﬁﬁgﬂﬂﬁ S =
DriVer and holder inch key. L [ . . = il
= L]

NG

o

Q)

Order KACG 150-40-E1

Al Metric Key-E1

FEHIEE Inch Key-US1




Aerial Cam Unit

4 N
= el al B mm Dingrms,
o g o o - B TR
i Table of Components
e s g RAEE
N: Descrié‘tion 05 M?_\Eznn?alﬁ(nd
©) Z?a?]n%lider i | ey
R
@ Cam Holder i | ey
oKz
® Cazgjnig[e)river i el
kil
@ |Cam Slide Guide | 1 | %5
® |EvE_ , | mas
Cam Slide Guide Bronze
E
® UptgerPIate 2145
3 MEE
@ Slilfe*%late 2 Br<')=;12e
S Ay
A9 2 | B5%
mERTE
® Ha%gerBoItSleeve 1145
*Slép*‘riing Plate 1145
SE
@ [Spring Guide Pin | 1 | 45
® %ﬁfﬁ%ng 1 | TJH50-203
@ éﬁi;??g;igsitive 1 gﬁ'l‘g":'i%e
' I"Ez%ﬂ%ﬁm Follower 1 45
L
1 ® B 1 | Gerts
= o
T | i E'rE U Roller Bracker i
dbug-ny il TS
A T Accelerator 1155
. ‘" - BB
& i:’glateB il s
-
- mIA  HEN
5 Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf) o - s wlio SAKYO
fie BRER BER -
Travel RAEMIA REMIH snderwéi!bm Tota|w§ght CatalogNo. W KSR
S (10077 ) (3075 &) HE LE kg kg Catalog No.
Standard Working Force | Allowable Working Force | Initial Load | Final Load KACG
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes) 150
147.0 294.0 862.4 7022.4
69.6 (15.0) (30.0) (87.9) (715.9) 36.3 115.8 KACG |150| 45 | UCMSG
\f s Ord |Catalog No.| [ (W) |-[(6)] W $#i¥E Key Specification
=% | Order
VES KACG 150 - 45
1B %S ]
O:Sﬁon Code Specification =k - (e 5 -
BN A g N - o= £
E1 Dr?/%%;d ﬁ‘?ldermetric key. : ﬂ'ﬂ:} E’: : L JI.'{ E;: ':
uUs1 Eﬁzﬂﬁﬁgﬂﬂﬁ S =
DriVer and holder inch key. L [ . . = ol
Inc el W
N4

7=

Order KACG 150-45-E1

AElEE Metric Key-E1

g Inch Key-US1




Aerial Cam Unit

e N
B THHER
Table of Components
w8 em  |am HEREL
No. Description | Qty| “gere &1
TBEIR
©) egamSIider i | ey
R
@ Cam Holder i | ey
K%
® ?.‘,azjn]'l%river 1| HT300
)il
@ |Cam Siide Guide | 1 | %5
© BE | | was
Cam Slide Guide Bronze
E
® UptgerPlate 245
3 AEE
@ S?iage*ﬁPlate 2 Br(;ze
K Hae
‘;EI:%:\A 2 Brghze
mERTE
® Ha%geﬁBoltSleeve 1145
’Slép*ﬁing Plate 1145
SREEH
@) Spring Guide Pin 1145
® ?ﬁ%ﬁng 1 | TJH50-203
@ éiiz%ﬁgggsiﬁve 1 gﬂﬁ‘iﬁe
xz%ﬂ%ﬁm Follower 1 45
Pt
® (T 1| Ger1s
o 1|45
@ Roller Bracker 1145
P
Accelerator )%
1B1RB
® (BB, 4|55
-
- mIA  HEN
- Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf) T -~ e w o SAKYO
1712 i &= BEE g
Tiavel REMIA £EMI A Siider Weight | Total Weight | Catalog No. R R - Y
S (10075 @) (3077 1) WE KE kg kg Catalog No.
Standard Working Force | Allowable Working Force | Initial Load | Final Load
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes)
147.0 294.0 862.4 7022.4
77.4 (15.0) (300) 87.9) (715.9) 36.3 117.5 KACG |150| 50 | UCMSG
Ord |Catalog No.| [ (W) |-[(6)|] W #i¥E Key Specification
raer
KACG 150 - 50
B4 S [
Option O;ﬁon%:)’—de Speciﬁ(;nation =k -u L -
£ | BHREEAHE ' -.*’J = 5 N o
DriVer and holder metric key. L :
mrp— N - P 5| CEELR "
uUs1 BEE’JE&EE*%‘]% = |
DriVer and holder inch key. 11 =nz . = wifly
ok Lil
Order KACG 150-50-E1 NEIEE Metric Key-E1 g Inch Key-US1




Aerial Cam Unit

4 N
W TR
Table of Components
i
e s g PRAEE
N: Descrigtion 05 M?_\Eznn?alﬁ(nd
©) Ega?]n%lider i | ey
R
@ Cam Holder i | ey
IR
® Cazgjn%river i el
gl
@ |Cam Slide Guide | 1 | %5
. , | mas
Cam Slide Guide Bronze
® JL%ptger Plate 281145
K Ay
@ g?ii*%late 2 gll';i
3 Ay
okt 2 | BEE
mERTE
® Ha%gerBoItSleeve 1145
#Slép*‘riing Plate 1145
§
@ gS%)%ngﬁGuide Pin 1145
® %go’ﬁ%*ﬁng 1 | TJH50-203
® éﬁ;??gigsmve 1 gﬂﬁﬁ
I—’Eg%\ﬁlﬁéj}l?\jeﬁm Follower 1 45
£
® [T 1| Geris
11
8 i |: o 1|45
L1 B £ 2
-0 3 Tilsaam @ Roller Bracker 1145
- L - Accelerator 1155
1B1RB
@ (BB, 4|55
-
- mIA  HEN
5 Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf) e o w e SAKYO
1712 )i &2 SEE £
] HREMI A REMI A snderwéigght Total wﬁght Cat;&kENo. L€ REXTER
S (10077 [E1) (3075 [E]) HE 2353 kg kg Catalog No.
Standard Working Force | Allowable Working Force | Initial Load | Final Load KACG
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes) 150
147.0 294.0 862.4 7022.4
87.1 (15.0) (30.0) (87.9) (715.9) 36.3 117.5 KACG |150| 55 | UCMSG
? ) ord |Catalog No.| [ (W) ]-[(6)] W $#i¥E Key Specification
=% | Order
v KACG 150 - 55
EHIE ]
Obﬂon Code Specification =k - (e 5 -
IR N : - r E
E1 %rﬁ&ﬁ%ﬁoﬂﬁ metric key. ' ﬂ s = ! e
m— s AR VA "
uUs1 Eﬁzﬁiﬁﬁgﬂﬂﬁ S =
DriVer and holder inch key. L [ . . = il
= L]
Order KACG 150_55_E1 AElEE Metric Key-E1 g Inch Key-US1




Aerial Cam Unit

e N
B THHE
Table of Components
e s g RAEE
N;? Descrié‘tion 05 M?—\Ez';?alﬁ(nd
BEIR
©) egam Slider i | ey
R
@ Cam Holder i | ey
K%
® ?.‘,azjn]'l%river 1| HT300
)il
@ |Cam Slide Guide | 1 | %5
© BE , | mas
Cam Slide Guide Bronze
E
® Uptger Plate 245
3 AEE
@ S?iage*ﬁPlate 2 Br(;ze
K Aae
‘;EI:%:\A 2 Brghze
mERTE
® Ha%geﬁBoltSleeve 1145
’Slép*ﬁing Plate 1145
SR
@) Spring Guide Pin 1145
® %%’?I‘Egﬁng 1 | TJH50-203
@ éiiz%ﬁgggsiﬁve 1 gﬂﬁ‘iﬁe
xz%ﬂ%ﬁm Follower 1 45
® B 1 | eerts
o 1|45
@ Roller Bracker 1145
P
Accelerator )%
1B1RB
® (BB, 4|55
-
- mIA  HEN
; Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf) e — W SAKYO
oy BRES RER 2 0
Travel TREMI A SREMI N Sli’derWéi!E;ht Total Wﬁght CatflcENo.( ) (&) SRR
S (10075 @) (3077 1) WE KE kg kg Catalog No.
Standard Working Force | Allowable Working Force | Initial Load | Final Load
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes)
147.0 294.0 862.4 7022.4
99.6 (15.0) (30.0) (87.9) (715.9) 36.3 122.0 KACG |150| 60 | UCMSG
Ord |Catalog No.| [ (W) |-[(6)| W &% E Key Specification
raer
KACG 150 - 60
B4 S B4
O;ﬁon%:)’—de Speciﬁ(;nation =k -u L -
E1 WHREEASR ! -.*’J - 5 =N §
DriVer and holder metric key. L :
ypp— e S ISR CER "
uUs1 BEE’JE&EE*%‘]% = |
DriVer and holder inch key. 11 =nz . = wifly
ok Lil

{| order KACG 150-60-E1

LS

NEIEE Metric Key-E1

FEIEE Inch Key-US1




Aerial Cam Unit

4 N
B TR
Table of Components
e s g RAEE
N: Descrié‘tion 05 M?_\Eznn?alﬁ(nd
©) %.?a?]n%lider i | ey
R
@ Cam Holder i | ey
& m S | i @ (TR o 0 || e
= =
- - VA
@ |Cam Slide Guide | 1 | %5
® |EvE_ , | mas
Cam Slide Guide Bronze
® JL%ptger Plate 2145
3 MEE
@ Slilfe*%late 2 Br<')=;12e
S HAEE
‘Elg%:\A 2 Br(')zhze
mERTE
® Ha%gerBoItSleeve 1145
*Slép*‘riing Plate 1145
SE
@ [Spring Guide Pin | 1 | 45
® %ﬁfﬁ%ng 1 | TIH50-203
@ éﬁi;??g;igsitive 1 gﬁ'l‘g":'i%e
I"Ez%ﬂ%ﬁm Follower 1 45
® B 1 | eerts
o 1|45
@ Roller Bracker 1145
DEEEE
Accelerator )&
BB
_ & i:’glateB il s
- mIA  HEN
Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf)
1772 i 2 RER g W) [ (6 SANKYO
5 RN REMIN st | ot wagnt |caogno. | 9] (K%
S (1007 [E]) (3077 E) HE LE kg kg Catalog No.
Standard Working Force | Allowable Working Force | Initial Load | Final Load KACG
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes) 150
147.0 294.0 862.4 7022.4
116.5 (15.0) {30.0) 87.9) (715.9) 36.3 126.0 KACG |150( 65 | UCMSG
? ) order |Catalog No.| [ (W) |-|(6)] W #i¥ & Key Specification
v KACG 150 - 65
1B %S ]
O:Sﬁon Code Specification =k - (e 5 -
BN A g N - o= £
E1 Drizgljé%;d f?oldermetric key. : ﬂ'ﬂ:} ﬁ’. : L JI.'{ E;: =
Ust | EEREER I - i | .
DriVer and holder inch key. L [ . . = ol
Inc el W
order KACG 150_65_E1 AElEE Metric Key-E1 g Inch Key-US1

288




Aerial Cam Unit

' KACG200-00 |

4 N
= Wanm =
L m - B FE4R
Table of Components
fel  am e SEEEE
No Description | Qty| " Reneark
TBEIR
©) b%am Slider 0| Wsew
32
& @ |Cam Holder i) e
oK
" ® Cadnﬂi%river 1 | HT300
VAL
H @ |Cam Siide Guide | 1 | %5
NEE. . | mas
Cam Slide Guide Bronze
E
® UptgerPIate 28145
W AEE
@ Slii*%late 2 Brg;lze
i MEE
‘Elgié\A 2 Bronze
mIERTE
® Ha%gerBoIt Sleeve 1145
gépﬁing Plate 1145
o
@ ?ﬁng GuidePin | 1| 4®
® ’égo”if%%ﬁng 1 | TJH50-203
® éﬁ?%f}%i%smve 1 gﬂﬁ]ﬁ
xz%ﬂ%ﬁm Follower| 1 45
o~ ® | 1 | Gerts
L
MW" N B 1]
’ ﬂ il \ @ Roller Bracker 1145
Pl
L) Accelerator i]se
s BiRB
_ &) @IateB ol o
- mIA  HEN
Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf) _—
pu b 2 SEE S w
T‘rgil HREMI A REMI A sn?ﬁ%&%m Total Wﬁght Caéﬁigm. ) (2 Sﬁ%ﬁg
S (10077 [E1) (3075 =) HE 2353 kg kg Catalog No.
Standard Working Force | Allowable Working Force | Initial Load | Final Load
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes)
147.0 294.0 862.4 7022.4
28.6 (15.0) (30.0) (87.9) (715.9) 44.0 129.7 KACG [200( 00 | UCMSG
Order |Catalog No.| [ (W) |-|(8)] W {#i¥E Key Specification
KACG 200 - 00
1B %S BA4H
Option O,ﬁﬂon Code Specification =k - (e -
E1 WAREEASRE ' -.Jj’J - J 3, f
DriVer and holder metric key. L -
mnp— s AR A "
uUs1 Eﬁzﬁiﬁﬁgﬂﬂﬁ S =
DriVer and holder inch key. L [ . . = il
= L]
N4

A#IEE Metric Key-E1

g Inch Key-US1

Order KACG 200-00-E1

Q)

ok




Aerial Cam Unit

e N
= XLy -l
P m TR
--- Table of Components
- o FHREEE
ﬁf Des%riifgtion %5 Maﬁiﬁ;ﬁ("d
TBEIR
©) b%am Slider 0| Wwsew
I3
@ Cam Holder 0| ey
K%
® E)azjnj'l%river 1 | HT300
VAL
@ |Cam Siide Guide | 1 | %5
NEE. | | mas
Cam Slide Guide Bronze
® &)tger Plate 28145
W HEE
@ Slii*%late 2 Brg;lze
i MEE
‘Elgié\A 2 Bronze
mIERTE
® Ha%gerBoIt Sleeve 1145
gépﬁing Plate 1145
§
@ gsgﬁng GuidePin | 1| 45
@ ’égo”ifg%ﬁg 1 | TJH50-203
® éﬁ?f??g‘igsitive 1 gﬂﬁ]ﬁ
xgﬁ\ﬁ?%ﬁm Follower| 1 45
® & 1 | GCri5
w o 1|45
@ Roller Bracker 1145
P
Accelerator 115
BB
\_ &) @IateB e
- mIA  HEN
- Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf) o - . wl e SANKYO
1712 j 2 RER £
Travel FRAEMLIA REMIA S|iderwéi!§ht Total wﬁght CatalogNo. o) REXTR
S (1007 [E]) (3077 E) HE LE kg kg Catalog No.
Standard Working Force | Allowable Working Force | Initial Load | Final Load KACG
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes) 200
147.0 294.0 862.4 7022.4
322 (15.0) (30.0) (87.9) (715.9) 44.0 126.6 KACG |200| 05 | UCMSG
? / Order |Catalog No.| [ (W) |-[(8)|] W #i¥E Key Specification
vy KACG 200 - 05
B4 S R4
Olﬁﬂon Cgie Specification =k - (e 5 - N
e N I —zf E
E1 %rﬁ&ﬁ%ﬁoﬂﬁ metric key. 1 "‘a' J— .- ! I';
o RS EJRE AL "
uUs1 Eﬁzﬁiﬁﬁgﬂﬂﬁ S =
DriVer and holder inch key. L [ . . = il
= L]
order KACG 200_05_E1 A#lEE Metric Key-E1 g Inch Key-US1




Aerial Cam Unit

' KACG200-10 |

e N
- Mdzim -
- = = 5
—T—— W THHER
e Table of Components
- o FREEE
No'|  Desouption | ciy| Matorial and
TBEIR
©) b%am Slider 0| Wwsew
R
@ gzam Holder 0| ey
oK
® Cairj’n%river i | Wy
VE!
@ |Cam Siide Guide | 1 | %5
NEE. | | mas
Cam Slide Guide Bronze
E
® Uptger Plate 28145
W HEE
@ Slii*%late 2 Brg;lze
i MEE
‘?Igié\A 2 Bronze
mIERTE
® Ha%gerBoIt Sleeve 1145
gépﬂing Plate 1145
§
@ ?ﬁng GuidePin | 1| 4®
e
@ [ é%%ng 1 | TJH50-203
® éﬁ?f??g‘igsitive 1 gﬂﬁ]ﬁ
xz%ﬂ%ﬁm Follower| 1 45
® |E 1 | GCri5
o 1|45
@ Roller Bracker 1145
P
Accelerator 115
BB
&) @IateB ol
-
- mIA  HEN
’ Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf) o -~
1772 b = HER =) W) [(6)] SANKY
Travel RAEMLIA REMIH snderwéigght Total Wﬁght Cat;&logNo. e %‘xv‘gﬁ
S (10077 ) (3073 [&]) HE LE kg kg Catalog No.
Standard Working Force | Allowable Working Force | Initial Load | Final Load
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes)
147.0 294.0 862.4 7022.4
35.9 (15.0) (30.0) (87.9) (715.9) 44.0 124.8 KACG |200( 10 | UCMSG
|Catalog No.| [ (W) |-[(8)|] W ¥ E Key Specification
KACG 200 - 10
EHIE RE4H
O,ﬁﬂon Code Specification =k - (e -
E1 WAREEASR ' -.Jj’J - J 3, f
DriVer and holder metric key. L -
m— s AR A "
uUs1 Eﬁzﬁiﬁﬁgﬂﬂﬁ S =
DriVer and holder inch key. L [ . . = il
= L]

NG

o

Q)

Order KACG 200-10-E1

A#IEE Metric Key-E1

g Inch Key-US1




Aerial Cam Unit

| KACG200-15 |

4 N
B FE4R
Table of Components
fel  am e SEREE
No Description | Qty| " Reneark .
TBEIR
©) b%am Slider 0| Wwsew
I3
@ Cam Holder 1| HT300
oKz
® Caﬂnjw%river 1| HT300
VAL
@ |Cam Siide Guide | 1 | %5
NEE. TS
Cam Slide Guide Bronze
E
® Uptger Plate 28145
W AEE
@ Slii*%late 2 Brg;lze
i MEE
‘Elgié\A 2 Bronze
mIERTE
® Ha%gerBoIt Sleeve 1145
gépﬂing Plate 1145
o
@ gsgﬁng GuidePin | 1| 4®
e
@ [ é%%ng 1 | TJH50-203
® iﬁ?&%&me 1 ﬁﬁﬁ
xgﬁ\ﬁ?%ﬁm Follower| 1 45
® & 1 | GCri5
W 1|45
@ Roller Bracker 1145
P
Accelerator 115
BB
_ &) @IateB e
- mIA  HEN
’ Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf) e - W SAKY0
by BHRER RER 2 0
Travel RAEMLIA REMIH S|iderwéi!§m Total Wﬁght Cat;rﬁ;gNo. o) SXIH
S (10077 ) (3073 [&]) HE LE kg kg Catalog No.
Standard Working Force | Allowable Working Force | Initial Load | Final Load
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes)
147.0 294.0 862.4 7022.4
39.6 (15.0) (30.0) (87.9) (715.9) 44.0 127.4 KACG |200| 15 | UCMSG
? ) order |Catalog No.| [ (W) |-|(8)] W #i¥ & Key Specification
vy KACG 200 - 15
1B %S B4
Olﬁﬂon Code Specification =k - (e -
E1 WAREEAGRE ' -.Jj’J - J 3, f
DriVer and holder metric key. L -
m— s AR VA "
uUs1 Eﬁzﬁiﬁﬁgﬂﬂﬁ S =
DriVer and holder inch key. L [ . . = il
= L]
N\

%

oh

Order KACG 200-15-E1

A#lEE Metric Key-E1

g Inch Key-US1

KACG
200




Aerial Cam Unit

4 N
B FE4R
Table of Components
ke s g MEAEE
N:_ Descri;J)tion Q? Mﬁiﬁ;ﬁ(nd
TBEIR
©) b%am Slider i | Wsew
I3
@ Cam Holder 1 | HT300
K%
® T!'Cazjnii;’l%river 1 | HT300
VAL
@ |Cam Siide Guide | 1 | %5
NEE. | | mas
Cam Slide Guide Bronze
E
® Uptger Plate 28145
W MEE
@ Slii*%late 2 Brg;lze
i MEE
‘?Igié\A 2 Bronze
mIERTE
® Ha%gerBoIt Sleeve 1145
gépﬁing Plate 1145
§
@ asgﬁng GuidePin | 1| 4®
® ’égo”ifgiﬁg 1 | TJH50-203
® éﬁ?f??g‘igsitive 1 gﬂﬁ]ﬁ
xz%ﬂ%ﬁm Follower| 1 45
® |E 1 | GCri5
W 1|45
@ Roller Bracker 1145
SRR ) ':_ : -5 grcl:i(;gjirator i)
BB
B A &) @IateB 4155
-
- mIA  HEN
’ Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf) v - . w SANKYO
172 BRES REE = 0
Travel RAEMIA REMIH snderwéigght Total wﬁght CatalogNo. W1 (e) REXTER
S (10077 E]) (3073 [&]) HE LE kg kg Catalog No.
Standard Working Force | Allowable Working Force | Initial Load | Final Load
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes)
147.0 294.0 862.4 7022.4
435 (15.0) (30.0) (87.9) (715.9) 44.0 123.2 KACG |200| 20 | UCMSG
|Catalog No.| [ (W) |-[(8)|] W #i¥E Key Specification
KACG 200 - 20
1B %S RA4H
O,ﬁﬂon Code Specification =k - (e -
E1 WAREEASRE ' -.Jj’J - J 3, f
DriVer and holder metric key. L -
mn— s AR A "
uUs1 Eﬁzﬁiﬁﬁgﬂﬂﬁ S =
DriVer and holder inch key. L [ . . = il
= L]

NG

ok

Q)

Order KACG 200-20-E1

AHIEE Metric Key-E1

g Inch Key-US1




Aerial Cam Unit

4 N
. W FE4R
I Table of Components
31 s zE  (mm HEER
gj t-I N;_ Descri;J)tion Q? Mﬁiﬁ;ﬁ(nd
E B
" ©) b%am Slider 0| Wwsew
I3
@ Cam Holder 1| HT300
® |Eombriver 1 | Hraoo
VE!
h E @ |Cam Siide Guide | 1 | %5
; . | | mas
"‘-L’* | Cam Slide Guide Bronze
e B Lk ® FEAR 2 | 45
__:._-1, .t?ﬂh Upper Plate
ol - el I AE
BT o, |o|EE
i MEE
‘Elgié\A 2 Bronze
mIERTE
® Ha%ger Bolt Sleeve 1145
gépﬁing Plate 1145
@ ?ﬁg GuidePin | 1| 4®
® ’égo”ifg%ﬁg 1 | TJH50-203
® é@??fgg;i Fl’%Isitive 1 gﬂﬁ]ﬁ
JEZ%\%! }I;ieﬁrn Follower| 1 45
® & 1 | GCri5
o 1|45
@ Roller Bracker 1145
Pl
Accelerator 115
B1RB
® [Bfe 4|5
-
- mIA  HEN
- Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf) e -
1712 )i & BEE =) W) | (6
Travel FRAEMIA £EMIA snderwéigght Total W?gm Cat;rEENo_ i) e é@'%‘&a
S (10075 1) (3077 ) HE LE kg kg Catalog No.
Standard Working Force | Allowable Working Force | Initial Load | Final Load KACG
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes) 200
147.0 294.0 862.4 7022.4
47.7 (15.0) (30.0) (87.9) (715.9) 44.0 123.0 KACG |200| 25 | UCMSG
? / Order |Catalog No.| [ (W) |-[(8)|] W $&i¥E Key Specification
vy KACG 200 - 25
EHIE RA4H
Olﬁﬂon Code Specification =k - (e 5 -
IR I\ : - r E
E1 %rﬁ&ﬁ%ﬁoﬂﬁ metric key. 1 "‘a J' .- ! I';
o P E S AL "
uUs1 Eﬁzﬁiﬁﬁgﬂﬂﬁ S =
DriVer and holder inch key. L [ . . = il
= L]
order KACG 200_25_E1 A#IEE Metric Key-E1 g Inch Key-US1




Aerial Cam Unit

' KACG200-30 |

~ ™
o AR ] = hm-
S — s 4 METRER
- - o
o R e = ® r s Table of Components
- | - : - & - - ] R
1 ¥ : 1 ws & |mE MEAET
la *"-Q_. 4 W No Description Qty RETaTR
B .
b B
] U‘I H . o <) b%am Slider LES
1 B L] s A R
“E | e L | Lo amir ® |Cam Holder 1 | HT300
. af || S IR
:_,n E ® Caﬁ%river 1| HT300
- VRl
@ |Cam Siide Guide | 1 | %5
VAL MEE
LI.' . ® |Cam Slide Guide | ! | Bronze
E
r ® Uptger Plate 28145
B 10 SAEE
= @ Slii*%late 2 | Bronze
i MEE
; I. ‘ﬁgﬂ\ A 2 Bronze
MR E
| ® Ha%ger Bolt Sleeve 1145
-3 N
r!-. [ gépﬂing Plate 1145
= §
@ ?ﬁng GuidePin | 1| 4®
Y]
4 i @ [ é%%ng 1 | TUH50-203
® éﬁ?%rf%i Fl’%Isitive 1 gﬂﬁ]ﬁ
4 I xz%ﬂ%ﬁm Follower 1145
=N | s
11 1 ® B 1 | Gers
11 B 1]
L ll @ Roller Bracker 1145
Pl
Accelerator 115
BB
&) @IateB ol
-
- mIA  BEN
’ Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf) e - e W s 0
1772 )i & SEE 5 6 ANKY(
Travel RAEMLIA REMIH Slider We%ht Total W?ght CatalogNo. w1 KSR
S (10077 [E]) (3077 [E]) WE &E kg kg Catalog No.
Standard Working Force | Allowable Working Force | Initial Load | Final Load
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes)
147.0 294.0 862.4 7022.4
52.3 (15.0) {30.0) 87.9) (715.9) 44.0 121.7 KACG [200( 30 | UCMSG
|Catalog No.| [ (W) |-[(8)|] W $E1¥E Key Specification
KACG 200 - 30
1B %S B
O,ﬁﬂon Code Specification =k - (e -
E1 WAREEASRE ' -.Jj’ I I J 3, f
DriVer and holder metric key. L o L - =
SR i - Fi 1| g™ ]
Us1 IRBNIRIR FEEFIGE I =
DriVer and holder inch key. L [ . . = il
ol L

NG

T Order KACG 200-30-E1

Q)

A#IEE Metric Key-E1 g Inch Key-US1




Aerial Cam Unit

| KACG200-35 |

4 N
W FE 4R
Table of Components
ke s |wg AEAEE
N:_ Descri;J)tion Q? Meggf;ﬁ(nd
TBEIR
©) bam Slider 0| Wwsew
3
@ Cam Holder 0| s
IRk
® Cam Driver i | W
CVEY
@ |Cam Siide Guide | 1 | %5
NEE. TS
Cam Slide Guide Bronze
FEAR
® Upper Plate 2145
W AEE
@ Slilv?e*%late 2 Brg;lze
3 HAEE
‘?Igiét\A 2 Brg;lze
mIERTE
® Hanger Bolt Sleeve 1145
FHR
Spring Plate 1145
]
@ Spring Guide Pin 1145
Loy 5
(@) Coil Spring 1 | TJH50-203
@ éﬁi?%?ygsiﬁve 1 gﬁ!ﬁ]ﬁ
xz%ﬂ%ﬁm Follower| 1 45
® & 1 | Geris
L
Shaft i]%®
@ Roller Bracker 1145
P
Accelerator )8
BB
&) i’lateB e
-
- mIA  HEN
Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf)
1772 = BRER RER £ W) [ (6 SANKYO
Travel RAEMLIA REMIH snderwéi!};ht Total wﬁght Cat;&u;gNo. o) SXHH
S (10077 E]) (3073 [&]) HE LE kg kg Catalog No.
Standard Working Force | Allowable Working Force | Initial Load | Final Load
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes)
147.0 294.0 862.4 7022.4
57.3 (15.0) (30.0) (87.9) (715.9) 44.0 125.3 KACG |200| 35 | UCMSG
|Catalog No.| [ (W) |-[(8)|] W Ei¥E Key Specification
KACG 200 - 35
1B %S B4
O:Sﬁon Code Specification =k - (e 5 -
. I —zf E
£ | EHREEAHR [~ = | te [
Drl-\/er and Tlder metric key. i 'ﬁ i|- - l': ! L J'i. ] ':
uUs1 Eﬁzﬁiﬁﬁgﬂﬂﬁ S =
DriVer and holder inch key. L [ . . = ol
Inc el W

\\
yf Order KACG 200-35-E1

A#lEE Metric Key-E1

g Inch Key-US1

KACG
200




Aerial Cam Unit

4 N
B TR
Table of Components
ke s g MRAEE
N:_ Descri;J)tion Q? Mﬁiﬁ;ﬁ(nd
©) e%az?]n%lider 0| Weew
E
@ ga% Holder 1| HT300
IR
® ?)airjjn%river 1| HT300
VAL
@ |Cam Siide Guide | 1 | %5
NEE. ETTS
Cam Slide Guide Bronze
E
® Uptger Plate 28145
W AEE
@ Slii*%late 2 Brg;lze
R i MEE
| ! - = ‘?Igié\A 2 Bronze
| - BiTE
i-' m o ® Ha%gerBoIt Sleeve| 1 | 45
] "
.E. ; . gépﬁing Plate )
§
= @ asgﬁng GuidePin | 1| 4®
® ’égo”ifgiﬁg 1 | TJH50-203
® éﬁ?f??g‘igsitive 1 gﬂﬁ]ﬁ
922%353 }I;ieﬁrn Follower| 1 45
® |E 1 | GCri5
W 1|45
@ Roller Bracker 1145
P
Accelerator 115
BB
&) @IateB ol
-
- mIA  HEN
’ Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf) o - W SAKYO
oy BHER RER 2 0
Travel RAEMIA REMIH S|iderw§i!§ht Total wﬁght Catgelc;g?No. W1 (e) REIR
S (10077 E]) (3073 [&]) HE LE kg kg Catalog No.
Standard Working Force | Allowable Working Force | Initial Load | Final Load
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes)
147.0 294.0 862.4 7022.4
63.0 (15.0) (30.0) (87.9) (715.9) 44.0 126.8 KACG |200| 40 | UCMSG
|Catalog No.| [ (W) |-[(8)|] W $#1¥E Key Specification
KACG 200 - 40
B4 S B4
O,ﬁﬂon Code Specification =k - (e -
E1 WAREEAGRE ' -.Jj’J - J 3, f
DriVer and holder metric key. L -
m—— s AR A "
uUs1 Eﬁzﬁiﬁﬁgﬂﬂﬁ S =
DriVer and holder inch key. L [ . . = il
= L]

NG

ok

Q)

Order KACG 200-40-E1

AHIEE Metric Key-E1

g Inch Key-US1




Aerial Cam Unit

| KACG200-45 |

e N
B FE4R
Table of Components
we|  am  |am HEREL
No Description Qty REraTR
TBER
©) bam Slider i | Wsew
I3
@ Cam Holder 1 | HT300
oKz
® Cazjnj'\%river 1 | HT300
CVEY
@ |Cam Siide Guide | 1 | %5
NEE. | | mas
Cam Slide Guide Bronze
FEAR
® Upper Plate 2145
B AEE
@ Slilde Plate 2 Brg;lze
i MEE
‘?Igiét\ A 2 Brg;lze
mIERTE
® Hanger Bolt Sleeve 1145
FHR
Spring Plate 1145
]
@) Spring Guide Pin 1145
ey 5
(@) Coil Spring 1 | TJH50-203
ESRHIRIE AaE
@ gg;/lirn For Positive 1 Brcl):;ue
xz%ﬂ%ﬁm Follower| 1 45
® & 1 | Geris
W 1|45
@ Roller Bracker 1145
i
TERRE ] L ithges | Acléijirator 115
fmrrm T B B
_ T S @ |JEe, 4
- mIA  HEN
Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf)
1772 = BRER RER 5 W) | (6 SANKYO
T?%VE LT RIS ‘ N snderkwéi’;;m Total vaﬁght cattogNo. | [ RN
Standard Working Force | Allowable Working Force Initi*aq Foad Final J|':Tf;;ad 2 g CEEIRe:
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes)
147.0 294.0 862.4 7022.4
69.6 (15.0) (30.0) (87.9) (715.9) 44.0 127.9 KACG |200| 45| UCMSG
|Catalog No.| [ (W) |-[(8)] W $21¥E Key Specification
KACG 200 - 45
BINRS RA4H
O:Sﬁon Code Specification =k - (e 5 -
AR A 5 N - o= £
E1 DriVer and P?older metric key. : ﬂ 'ﬂ :-r E - : L JI.'{ E;: -
Usi | EEREER - i | .
DriVer and holder inch key. L [ . . = ol
Inc el W
N4

%

ok

Order KACG 200-45-E1

AElEE Metric Key-E1

g Inch Key-US1

KACG
200




Aerial Cam Unit

4 N
B FE4R
Table of Components
ke s g MRAEE
N:_ Descri;J)tion Q? Mﬁiﬁ;ﬁ(nd
TBEIR
©) b%am Slider 0| Wwsew
@ éﬁa% Holder 1 | HT300
oK
® ?Daﬁn]'n%river 1 | HT300
VAL
@ |Cam Siide Guide | 1 | %5
. | | mas
Cam Slide Guide Bronze
E
® Uptger Plate 28145
W HEE
@ Slii*%late 2 Brg;lze
i MEE
‘ﬁgﬂ\ A 2 Bronze
mIERTE
® Ha%ger Bolt Sleeve 1145
gépﬁing Plate 1145
§
@) gsgﬁng GuidePin | 1| 4®
® ’é%”fﬁ%ng 1 | TJH50-203
® éﬁ?f??g‘igsitive 1 gﬂﬁ]ﬁ
gzgﬁﬁ?%ﬁm Follower| 1 45
® & 1 | GCris
o 1|45
Mo @ Roller Bracker 1145
IF o= G e ol gorn
N Villaaas niReg
-n-lrlju F Accelerator 1195
L . B = BB
&) @IateB e
-
- mIA  HEN
’ Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf) e —
1772 i & RER = W) | (e
T?%VZ L REmIS ‘ N suiderkwéi’Eht Total va?gm cadigno ||| S
Standard Working Force | Allowable Working Force Initi*aq }Foad Final J|':Tf;;ad g S Cetaieglice
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes)
147.0 294.0 862.4 7022.4
774 (15.0) (30.0) (87.9) (715.9) 44.0 129.8 KACG [200( 50 | UCMSG
|Catalog No.| [ (W) |-[(8)] W $#1¥E Key Specification
KACG 200 - 50
BIN4RS BE4H
O,ﬁﬂon Code Specification =k - (e -
E1 WAREEAE ' -.Jj’ I I J 3, f
DriVer and holder metric key. L -
m—— s AR VA "
uUs1 Eﬁzﬁiﬁﬁgﬂﬂﬁ S =
DriVer and holder inch key. L [ . . = il
= L]

NG

ok

Q)

Order KACG 200-50-E1

A#lEE Metric Key-E1

g Inch Key-US1




Aerial Cam Unit

e N
- e - WiCam Diagram
- . - - 7
— B TR
[ . } Table of Components
ke s g MEAEE
N:_ Descri;J)tion Q? M%‘:ﬁ;ﬁ(nd
©) e%az?]n%lider i | Wvsew
@ {JEa,rgn Holder 1 | HT300
K%
® qCalg]n:l?l%river 1 | HT300
VAL
5 @ |Cam Siide Guide | 1 | %5
VAL MEE
I ,J. ® |Cam Siide Guide | ! | Bronze
E
F - ® UptgerPIate B |4
- @ [MBR , | mas
- Slide Plate Bronze
i AEE
-y E ‘Elgié\A 2 | Bronze
L]
E = ® Eﬁgggﬁt Sleeve 1|45
L "
gépﬁing Plate 1145
§
l.= @) gsgpﬁng GuidePin | 1| 4®
x e
Ll (@) Coil Spring 1 | TJH50-203
® éﬁ?f??gigsitive 1 gﬂﬁ]ﬁ
xz%ﬂ%ﬁm Follower| 1 45
® & 1 | GCris
W 1|45
@ Roller Bracker 1145
Pl
Accelerator 115
B1RB
® [Bfe 4|5
-
- mIA  HEN
’ Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf) e -
1772 j & HEE = W) | (6
Travel FREMI A S¥EMIA S|iderwéi!§ht Total W?ght Cat;rE;’g?No. LI é@'%gq
E (10077 ) (3077 @) #E B3 kg kg Catalog No.
Standard Working Force | Allowable Working Force | Initial Load | Final Load KACG
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes) 200
147.0 294.0 862.4 7022.4
87.1 (15.0) (30.0) (87.9) (715.9) 44.0 132.6 KACG |200| 55 | UCMSG
? ) ord |Catalog No.| [ (W) |-|(6)] W $Ei¥E Key Specification
=% | Order
v KACG 200 - 55
1B %S BA4H
Olﬁﬂon Code Specification =k - (e 5 -
IRE I\ : - r E
E1 %rﬁ&g%ﬁoﬂ?;metric key. ' ﬂ ﬂ J' E o ! L I'; =
SR Ty A 1| g™ ]
uUs1 i [ **‘]E S =
DriVer and holder inch key. L [ . . = il
= L]
order KACG 200_55_E1 Al Metric Key-E1 g Inch Key-US1




Aerial Cam Unit

e N
W FE4R
Table of Components
ke s g MRAEE
N:_ Descri;J)tion Q? Mﬁiﬁ;ﬁ(nd
<) e%az?]n%lider 0| Wsew
R
@ Cam Holder i ]| sty
® bam Driver 1| HT300
VAL
@ |Cam Siide Guide | 1 | %5
® |mE | | mas
Cam Slide Guide Bronze
E
® UptgerPIate 28145
W AEE
@ Slii*%late 2 Brg;lze
i MEE
‘Elgié\A 2 Bronze
mIERTE
® Ha%gerBoIt Sleeve 1145
gépﬂing Plate 1145
§
@ gsgﬁng GuidePin | 1| 4®
® ’é%”fﬁ%ng 1 | TJH50-203
® éﬁ?f??g‘igsitive 1 gﬂﬁ]ﬁ
xz%ﬂ%ﬁm Follower| 1 45
® &= 1 | Geris
W 1|45
@ Roller Bracker 1145
stmrm | fies Pyt
. Accelerator 1195
1 ] E
— o,  []»
-
- mIA  HEN
- Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf) e - e wl o SAKYO
1712 )i & LREE 5
e HREMI A REMI A snderwéigght Total wﬁght CatalogNo. L) () KREXTER
S (10077 E]) (3075 &) HE LE kg kg Catalog No.
Standard Working Force | Allowable Working Force | Initial Load | Final Load
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes)
147.0 294.0 862.4 7022.4
99.6 (15.0) (30.0) (87.9) (715.9) 44.0 135.1 KACG |200| 60 | UCMSG
ord |Catalog No.| [ (W) |-[(8)|] W &% E Key Specification
raer
KACG 200 - 60
ERIE B4
O,ﬁﬂon Code Specification =k - (e -
E1 WAREEASRE ' -.Jj’J - J 3, f
DriVer and holder metric key. L -
m— s AR VA "
uUs1 Eﬁzﬁiﬂﬁgﬂﬂﬁ S =
DriVer and holder inch key. L [ . . = il
= L]
Order KACG 200_60_E1 ANEIEE Metric Key-E1 g Inch Key-US1




Aerial Cam Unit

~
W FE 4R
Table of Components
fel  am e SHEREE
No Description | Qty| " Reneark .
TBEIR
©) b%am Slider i) Wweew
@ {JEaPrin Holder 1 | HT300
K%
® qCaTjnJ1i5’l%river 1 | HT300
VAL
@ |Cam Slide Guide | 1 | %5
NEE. | | was
Cam Slide Guide Bronze
® &)tger Plate 28145
1l AEE
@ Slii*%late 2 Brg;lze
i MEE
‘Elgié\A 2 Bronze
mIERTE
® Ha%gerBoIt Sleeve 1145
gépﬁing Plate 1145
@) ?ﬁg GuidePin | 1| 4®
@ ’é%”if%%ﬁng 1 | TJH50-203
® éﬁ?f??gigsitive 1 gﬂﬁ]ﬁ
xz%ﬂ%ﬁm Follower| 1 45
® & 1 | Geris
W 1|45
@ Roller Bracker 1145
Pl
Accelerator 115
X ok~ bl | ® [Hfe 4155
- mIA  HEN
Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf)
1772 i 2 RER Gl W) | (e ANKY(
e RAEMIA REMIH sﬁe%\%éigght Total%ﬁght Cat;rﬁ;gNo. w1 ﬂst%xﬁgﬁ
S (10075 []) (3075 ) ME RIE kg kg Cataiog No.
Standard Working Force | Allowable Working Force | Initial Load | Final Load KACG
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes) 200
147.0 294.0 862.4 7022.4
116.5 (15.0) (30.0) (87.9) (715.9) 44.0 138.9 KACG |200| 65 | UCMSG
? / Order |Catalog No.| [ (W) |-[(8)|] W &£ E Key Specification
vy KACG 200 - 65
1B %S R4
Olﬁﬂon C;Tde Specification =k - (e 5 - N
IR N I —zf E
E1 %rﬁ&ﬁ%ﬁoﬂﬁ metric key. ' ﬂ s = ! e
R s AR VA "
uUs1 Eﬁzﬁiﬁﬁgﬂﬂﬁ S =
DriVer and holder inch key. L [ . . = il
= L]
order KACG 200_65_E1 A#IEE Metric Key-E1 g Inch Key-US1




Aerial Cam Unit

4 N
B FE4R
Table of Components
®S £ | MR
N:J? Descripj)tion Qty Mﬁzﬁ;ﬁ(nd
@ | B er 1| HT300
@ {Bﬁa,_n%Holder S
@ ?Bam Driver 1 | HT300
@ |EV T ide cuide 1155
R | | HEE
Cam Slide Guide Bronze
@ U;)perPIate 2|45
] &
@ |BR B 3 |la5
3 &
) 2 |BE2
] @ Hangigf%go%SIeeve 1145
FREs- __—,_ﬁﬁr-:;:::a 2 L prto 14
. L s
T il 1 ": Ffrli i e 1HR =fL 1 i ® gS%%\igﬁGuidePin 2|45
ik ¥
L il e @ G 2 | TUH50-203
52
@ Dﬁ\?ﬁﬁgﬁgﬁveRelum 2 g?o?\g
;Iggi%?]ggﬁﬁllower 2 |45
375
® &R 17 &cnls
W 1 |45
© RoﬁErBracker 1145
Agceleralor 1158
@ |BE 4 |55
® | TEHA N
LO\!ver Plate A Bronze
@ E:ﬁ*n'ﬁlgateB 2 |55
-
- mIA  HEN
’ Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf) e o
1772 i 2 BEE =) W) | (e SANKYO
Travel HEMTSA KEMIA Slider Weight | Total Weight Catgﬁ;gNo. B A
S (10077 ) (3073 [&]) HE LE kg kg Catalog No.
Standard Working Force | Allowable Working Force | Initial Load | Final Load
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes)
294.0 588.0 1724.8 14044.8
28.6 (30.0) (60.0) (175.8) (1431.8) 66.0 184.5 KACG ([300( 00 | UCMSG
|Catalog No.| [ (W) |-[(8)|] W $2¥E Key Specification
KACG 300 - 00
B4 S RA4H
O,ﬁﬂon Code Specification =l - [ 5 -
IR N : - I E
E1 %rﬁljﬁg%ﬁoﬁ?; metric key. 1 "‘a- i E‘;‘n ! I';
- — "L - B - L]
uUs1 Eﬁzﬁiﬁﬁgﬂﬂﬁ S =
DriVer and holder inch key. L N . = will
ke L0
N4

Q)

o

Order KACG 300-00-E1

AHIE Metric Key-E1

ZEHIEE Inch Key-US1




Aerial Cam Unit

[ N\
7
e N
B FE4R
Table of Components
®S £ g M
N:J? Description Qty Mﬁzﬁ;ﬁ(nd
@ | B er 1| HT300
&) ,(;Ea}r% Holder (LS00
Kz
@ %aﬁ:’%&river 1 |HT300
v |
@ |5V 10 uide 1155
R | | HEE
Cam Slide Guide Bronze
@ U;)per Plate 2|45
K A&
9 1Sﬂllliéigetglate 2 g-rlo':r‘\z%
3 &
B 2 |BE2
@ Hangig;grﬁ Sleeve 1145
ﬁ?&g Plate 1145
® gS%%\gﬁGuide Pin 2|45
@ \&n g 2 | TJH50-203
3 A4
@ Dﬁgﬁﬁggﬂlive Return 2 gl”o?\z%
W ;Esg.i%ﬂgﬁ Follower 2 |45
L ; WCam ﬂq‘:- ® B 1 | GeCr15
[ :: - ' gﬂﬁaﬁ S
! * } I 2 @ Roﬁ%r Bracker 145
£ g n
| all _'*1 ¥ Accelerator 1]%5
|2 3 I = @ |BHB 2 |55
Lk ke St mas
Tren 8 E;ﬁr Plate A 2 | Bronze
N B
@ E;\ln;getr&Plate B 2 |55
-
- mIA  HEN
Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf)
1772 = BRER RER g W) (6 SANKYO
Travel HREMI A REMI A Slider W(;i!z;ht Total Wﬁght Catztﬁ)-g No. Sl S KEIE
S (10077 ) (3073 &) HE LE kg kg Catalog No.
Standard Working Force | Allowable Working Force | Initial Load | Final Load KACG
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes) 300
294.0 588.0 1724.8 14044.8
32.2 (30.0) (60.0) (175.8) (1431.8) 66.0 181.0 KACG |300( 05| UCMSG

[Catalog No| [(W)]-[(0)

KACG 300 - 05
EmeEs WY
Option Code Specification
E1 RN
DriVer and holder metric key.
Us1 | BRI
DriVer and holder inch key.

NG

7=

Order KACG 300-05-E1

Al Metric Key-E1

W #i¥[E Key Specification

- [ B -
SN i "
Lm2 . = Lml
JB

ZEHIEE Inch Key-US1




Aerial Cam Unit

r ]
\
e N
B FE4R
Table of Components
®e EH e MRaEE
No Description Qty Mﬁzﬁ;ﬁ(nd
@ | B er 1| HT300
R
@ Cam Holder S
oK
@ Caﬂi[%eriver 1 | HT300
VEL
@ |EV T ide cuide 1155
® |EvE | | PEE
Cam Slide Guide Bronze
@ U;)perPIate 2|45
@ |mEE , e
Slide Plate Bronze
3 &
B, 2 |BE2
@ Hangigfgfsmeve 1145
ﬁ?&g Plate 1145
=
® gS%%\gﬁGuide Pin 2|45
@ \&n g 2 | TJH50-203
3 &
@ DﬁgﬁﬁggﬂliveRelum 2 gl”o?\z%
;Iggi%/?]ggﬁﬁllower 2 |45
® &R 17&cnls
W 1|45
Pt
@ Roller Bracker 1145
i
Accelerator 1]%5
B1RB
@ |BE 4 |55
® | TEtA NEES
Lower Plate A Bronze
S
| - @ E;ﬁ*n'ﬁPlateB 2 |55
-
- mIA  HEN
Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf)
1712 = = BRER RER RS W) [ (6 SANKYO
Treével J},Eﬁfgotl%lﬁj)l jt(.gggg:é)ﬁ . “ SlilderkWeight TotaIQNeight CatalogNo. )6 S X B
3 2 log No.
Standard Working Force | Allowable Working Force Initi*aJVLand Finaljliad 9 9 Catalog No
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes)
294.0 588.0 1724.8 14044.8
359 (30.0) (60.0) (175.8) (1431.8) 66.0 178.7 KACG |300( 10 | UCMSG

[Catalog No [(W)]-[(0)

KACG 300 - 10
EmaEs WY
Option Code Specification
E1 WEREEASE
DriVer and holder metric key.
Us1 | BRI
DriVer and holder inch key.
NG

Q)

ok

Order KACG 300-10-E1

Al Metric Key-E1

W $21¥E Key Specification

-— e a

Lm2 b
a0

-

. s
EFET tel
{ [+ :ﬁf’n .

]

3 e

ZEHIgE Inch Key-US1




Aerial Cam Unit

e N
B THHER
Table of Components
#s £ |mm HEREE
N:J? Descripj)tion Qty Mﬁzﬁ;ﬁ(nd
@ | B eer 1| HT300
@ ,5’:1% Holder 1 | HT300
@ %%aﬁg&river (IS0
@ |EV T ide cuide 1]
® [mE | | PEE
Cam Slide Guide Bronze
@ U;)per Plate 2|45
| &
@ gllliéigetgiate 2 g-rlo:r'\z%
K &
B, 2 |BE2
@ Hangmég;go% Sleeve 1145
ﬁﬁg Plate 1145
@ ﬁﬁgﬁeuide pin |2 |45
@ \&n g 2 | TJH50-203
52
@ Dﬁ\????(!?-‘ggﬁvs Return 2 g-rlo:r'\ﬁ
;IEEEEJ%E Follower 2 |45
@ Roller 1 | GCr1s
W 1 |45
@ Roﬁ%r Bracker 1]45
Agceleralor 1%
@ |BE 4 |55
® | TEHA NEE
Lower Plate A Bronze
@ E:ﬁ*rﬁlgateB 2 ||&9
-
- mIA  HEN
’ Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf) v -~
1772 i 2 SEE =) W) | (e SANKYO
Travel HRAEMIA REMIH Slider Wefi!;;ht Total Wﬁght CatafﬁagNo. wi® SR
S (10077 E]) (3073 [&]) HE LE kg kg Catalog No.
Standard Working Force | Allowable Working Force | Initial Load | Final Load KACG
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes) 300
294.0 588.0 1724.8 14044.8
39.6 (30.0) (60.0) (175.8) (1431.8) 66.0 177.3 KACG [300( 15 | UCMSG
Order |Catalog No.| [ (W) |-|(8)] W #i¥ & Key Specification
KACG 300 - 15
B NRS R4
O:Sﬁon Code Specification =l - [ 5 -
. I —zf E
E1 BEREELNR 5§ [ ! I [
Drl_\/er and _Pl(-)lder metric key. i 'ﬂ i|. h-‘-ﬂ' I': i L J'i_ ] ':
uUs1 Eﬁzﬁiﬁﬁgﬂﬂﬁ S =
DriVer and holder inch key. L N . = e
i hg| W
N4

Or

%

o

der KACG 300-15-E1

Nl Metric Key-E1 ZEHIEE Inch Key-US1




Aerial Cam Unit

' KACG300-20 |

4 N
= 7]
B THHER
Table of Components
®e & gm MREE
No Description Qt Mﬁzﬁ;ﬁ(nd
@ | B er 1| HT300
@ Icipn% Holder S
oK
| @ l-é)aﬁugeriver 1 | HT300
" VA
P | @ |Elsigecuiee | 1 |55
[NVES AEE
: 1 ® Cam Slide Guide 1 Bronze
¥ k.
1= I @ Upper Plate 2|45
. )5 Aas
: i - @ 1Sﬂllliéigetglate 2 g-rlopr'\ze
3 &
. B, 2 |BE2
L)
| @ i ® Hangig;gf Sleeve | 1 45
1 ﬁﬁg Plate 1145
=
i | ® gS%%\gﬁGuide Pin 2|45
4
& @ |Be=n g 2 | TJH50-203
3 &
@ Dﬁgﬁﬁggﬂlive Return 2 gl”o?\z%
;IEE.EEJR%E Follower 2 |45
i ® &R 17&cnls
i gﬂ;]gg 1 |45
j @ Roller Bracker 1]45
i
1 i Accelerator 1%
— r 1B1RB
¥ KE) @ | B 4|55
' FiEHRA Aes
. - Migem | 8 E;ﬁ*n'ﬁPlateA 2 g?o:rl'nze
L Eob ) R e | S
L L. = ) E;\ln;getr&Plate B 2 |89
-
- mIA  HEN
Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf)
1172 = = BRER RER RS W) (e SANKYO
Travel HREMI A REMI A Slider Weight | Total Weight Catalog No. (e KRS XIE
S (10077 [E]) (3077 &) WE KIE kg kg Catalog No.
Standard Working Force | Allowable Working Force | Initial Load | Final Load
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes)
294.0 588.0 1724.8 14044.8
435 (30.0) (60.0) (175.8) (1431.8) 66.0 176.0 KACG |300( 20 | UCMSG

|Catalog No.| [ (W) |-[(8)|] W #i¥E Key Specification

KACG 300 - 20
1B %S R4
O,ﬁﬂon Cgie Specification =l - [ . . S .
IRBNHRE A IR I —zf F
E1 Drizgljé% ;d holder metric key. : ﬁ ﬁ i-r E}E - : T [ '{ -
Us1 | EEREEES SR I i o .
DriVer and holder inch key. L N . = il
ke L0
N9/

Or

5

oh

Nl Metric Key-E1

der KACG 300-20-E1

FHIE Inch Key-US1




Aerial Cam Unit

~ N
B TR
Table of Components
e R |ugm WREE
N(? Descrirjxtion Qty M%Zﬁ;rind
@ gifrj]]ig;lider 1 | HT300
@ g% Holder 1|
® E:am Driver 1 | HT300
@ BV 6 cuise 158
® |mvE | |#HaE
Cam Slide Guide Bronze
@ U;)per Plate 2|45
] A&
2 g]i:i%tg'late 2 sBrrl(;:r:z%
5 A
B, 2 |BE2
@ Hangtgrgo% Sleeve 1145
?S%Eg Plate 1145
@ gs?nﬁzﬁGuide Pin |24
@ |SueR 2 | TuH50-203
B2
@ Dﬁ\?&%?})rﬁggﬁve Return 2 grl;r:z%
;E;‘i%ﬁ“gﬁ Follower 2 |45
@ ;Roller 1 | GCr1s
oo 1 |45
375 o
@ Roller Bracker 145
AE:céleralor 1%
@ | BB 4 |55
® | TiatiA L, | HEE
Lower Plate A Bronze
@ Eﬁ*r&r?late B 2 |%8
-
. mIn  wEn
o Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf) e o wl e SAKYO
1712 )i 2 BEE 5
] FRAEMTI S REMI A Slider wéilbht Total Wﬁght Catgls;gNo. ) (6 REXTER
S (10077 [E]) (3075 &) WE LE kg kg Catalog No.
Standard Working Force | Allowable Working Force | Initial Load | Final Load KACG
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes) 300
294.0 588.0 1724.8 14044.8
477 (30.0) (60.0) (175.8) (1431.8) 66.0 174.9 KACG |[300| 25 | UCMSG
Nj/ Order |Catalog No.| [ (W) |-[(8)] W #i¥E Key Specification
g@g KACG 300 - 25
BINgRS RA4H
Option O,ﬁﬁon C-g_de Specification il SN .. . .
B A g £ - £ |
E1 Dri_%:%;d E)Ider metric key. : @iﬁ E‘ E.E = : I JI{ E;: ':
Us1 | EEBURESEHIR L z
DriVer and holder inch key. i L . . wills
Inl g

\N) S

A#IgE Metric Key-E1 g2 Inch Key-US1

@ Order KACG 300-25-E1




Aerial Cam Unit

r ]
\
4 N
B FE4R
Table of Components
®e EH e MREE
No Description Qty Mﬁzﬁ;ﬁ(nd
@ | B er 1| HT300
&
@ Cﬁﬁa,r%Holder 1 | HT300
@ %%ﬁjig&river 1 | HT300
VE!
@ |EV T ide cuide 1]
® [mE | | PEE
Cam Slide Guide Bronze
@ U;)perPIate 2|45
1|3 A8E
9 1Sﬂllliéigetglate 2 g-rlopr'\ze
3 &
B 2 |BE2
@ Hangtg;go%smeve 1145
ﬁ?&g Plate 1145
=
® gS%%\gﬁGuide Pin 2|45
@ \&n g 2 | TJH50-203
3 A4
@ DﬁgﬁﬁggﬂliveRelum 2 gl”o?\z%
;Iggi%/?]ggﬁﬁllower 2 |45
® &R 17 &cnts
W 1 |45
Pt
© Roller Bracker 1145
i
Accelerator 1158
B1RB
@ | BB 4 |55
® | TEHA NEE
Lower Plate A Bronze
N B
@ E;ﬁ*n'ﬁPlateB 2 |55
-
- mIA  HEN
Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf)
1712 = = BRER SEE RS W) [ (6 SANKYO
Travel RAEMIA REMIH Slider Weight | Total Weight CatalogNo. W S X ER
S (10077 ) (3073 &) HE LE kg kg Catalog No.
Standard Working Force | Allowable Working Force | Initial Load | Final Load
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes)
294.0 588.0 1724.8 14044.8
52.3 (30.0) (60.0) (175.8) (1431.8) 66.0 173.8 KACG |300| 30 | UCMSG

[Catalog No| [(W)]-[(0)

KACG 300 - 30
EmeEs RBY
Option Code Specification
E1 WEREEAE
DriVer and holder metric key.
Us1 | BRI
DriVer and holder inch key.
NG

Q)

o

Order KACG 300-30-E1

Al Metric Key-E1

M Ei¥E Key Specification

-— e a

R . 3

Ll

-

. s
EFET tel
{ [+ :ﬁf’n .

]

"8

ZEHIEE Inch Key-US1




Aerial Cam Unit

4 N
B FE4R
Table of Components
#s £ |mm HEREE
N:J? Descripj)tion Qty Mﬁzﬁ;ﬁ(nd
@ | B er 1| HT300
@ ,C-IEa,r%Holder 1 | HT300
@ Eq:am Driver 00
@ |EV T ide cuide 1155
R | | HEE
Cam Slide Guide Bronze
@ U;)perPIate 2|45
| A&
@ 1Sﬂllliéigetglate 2 g-rlo':r‘\z%
3 52
B 2 |BE2
@ Hangigfgfsmeve 1145
ﬁ?&g Plate 1145
® gS%%\gﬁGuide Pin 2|45
@ \&n g 2 | TJH50-203
52
@ Dri\????(!ﬁﬂliveRelum 2 gl”o?\z%
;Iggi%/?]ggﬁﬁllower 2 |45
® &R 1 &cnls
W 1|45
@ RoﬁErBracker 1]45
Agceleralor 1%
@ |BB 4 |55
® | A , |maE
Loyver Plate A Bronze
@ E:ﬁ*n'ﬁlgateB 2 |89
-
- mIA  HEN
’ Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf) o o
1772 i &2 PEE =) W) | (6 SANKYO
] HREMI A REMI A snderwéigght Total W?ght CatzﬁgNo. D)@ KREXTER
S (10077 ) (3073 &) HE LE kg kg Catalog No.
Standard Working Force | Allowable Working Force | Initial Load | Final Load KACG
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes) 300
294.0 588.0 1724.8 14044.8
57.3 (30.0) (60.0) (175.8) (1431.8) 66.0 178.7 KACG |300| 35| UCMSG
? ) order |Catalog No.| [ (W) |-|(6)] W #i¥E Key Specification
vy KACG 300 - 35
B N4RS R4
Obﬂon Code Specification =l - [ 5 -
IR N : - I E
E1 %rﬁljﬁg%ﬁoﬂ?; metric key. 1 "‘a- i E‘;‘n ! I';
- - "L - B - L]
uUs1 Eﬁzﬁiﬁﬁgﬂﬂﬁ S =
DriVer and holder inch key. L N . = will
ke L0

AN
Order KACG 300-35-E1

Al Metric Key-E1

ZEHIEE Inch Key-US1




Aerial Cam Unit

' KACG300-40 |

4 N
= 7]
B THHER
Table of Components
P Y| Remark
BRI
@ bam Slider 1 | HT300
R
@ Cam Holder 1 | HT300
e
@ Cam Driver 00
VA
@ |Ebm Side Guide 1155
® |EvE | | HEE
Cam Slide Guide Bronze
@ U;)per Plate 2|45
@ |mEE , e
Slide Plate Bronze
hi AEE
ﬁa@t}\ 2 BI‘O?‘IZE
12ETE
@ Hanger Bolt Sleeve 1145
iR
Spring Plate 1145
&
® gS%%\gﬁGuide Pin 2|45
@ \&n g 2 | TJH50-203
3 (&
@ Dﬁgﬁﬁggﬂlive Return 2 g?o?\g
;IEE.EEJR%E Follower 2 |45
i ® &R 17 &cnts
]
i Shatt S
Pt
I @ Roller Bracker 1]45
] n
¥ I Accelerator 1]%5
1~ 2B
Y s 5 @ | @ |[ES
[l A L TE T 63 | TiBiRA 2 SAEE
i ——— I_.Ig\%e*rﬁlgate A Bronze
= "~ = @ Lower Plate B 2 |&9
-
- mIA  HEN
Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf)
1172 = = BhER RER RS (W) |(6)| SANKYO
Travel WREMIA REMI A Slider Weight | Total Weight Catalo—gNo. SITE
S (10077 E]) (3073 [&]) HE LE kg kg Catalog No.
Standard Working Force | Allowable Working Force | Initial Load | Final Load
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes)
294.0 588.0 1724.8 14044.8
63.0 50.0) %0.0) se | Gasis 66.0 1816 KACG |300( 40 | UCMSG

[Catalog No| [(W)]-[(0)

KACG 300 - 40
EmaEs WA
Option Code Specification
E1 TN
DriVer and holder metric key.
Us1 | BRI
DriVer and holder inch key.
NG

Q)

o

Order KACG 300-40-E1

Al Metric Key-E1

W #i¥E Key Specification

- | e -

. s
EFET tel
{ [+ :ﬁf’n .

=
R . 3

L0
FEHIEE Inch Key-US1

"8




Aerial Cam Unit

4 N
B THHER
Table of Components
#s £ (mm HEREE
N:J? Descripj)tion Qty Mﬁzﬁ;ﬁ(nd
O | B e 1| HT300
@ rC%a’r%Holder (LS00
@ EJ(;zaﬁug)!river 1 | HT300
@ |EV T ide cuide 1155
® [mE | | HEE
Cam Slide Guide Bronze
@ U;)perPIate 2|45
| &
@ gllliéigetgiate 2 g-rlo:r'\z%
K &
B, 2 | BE2
@ Hangmé%go%SIeeve 1145
ﬁﬁg Plate 1145
@ ﬁﬁgﬁeuide pin | 2[4
@ \&n g 2 | TJH50-203
Ba
@ Dﬁ\???ﬁ‘(!?%E!ivsRe(um 2 g-rlo:r'\g
;Es%%ﬁ“gﬁﬁllower 2 |45
@ Roller 1 | GCr1s
W 1 |45
@ Roﬁ%rBracker 1]45
Agceleralor 1]%5
@ |BE 4 |55
® | TEHA , | WA
Lower Plate A Bronze
@ E:ﬁ*rﬁlgateB 2 |&9
-
- mIA  HEN
’ Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf) o -
512 3 2 REE = W) | (6
Travel FREMI A R¥EMIA snderwéi!bm Total wﬁght (;at;EENo,( )| (8 S’i-?"ﬁgg
E (10077 ) (3077 @) #E B3 kg kg Catalog No.
Standard Working Force | Allowable Working Force | Initial Load | Final Load KACG
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes) 300
294.0 588.0 1724.8 14044.8
69.6 (30.0) (60.0) (175.8) (1431.8) 66.0 184.5 KACG |300( 45 | UCMSG
? ) Order |Catalog No.| [ (W) |-[(6)] W {#i¥E Key Specification
vy KACG 300 - 45
BN4RS RA4H
O:Sﬁon Code Specification =l - [ 5 -
. I —zf E
E1 BEREELNE 5§ [ ! I [
Drl_\/erand E‘(-Jldermetrlc key. i 'ﬂ i|. h-‘-ﬂ' I': i L J'i_ ] ':
uUs1 Eﬁzﬂﬁﬁgﬂﬂﬁ S =
DriVer and holder inch key. L N . = ol
i hg| W

\\
Order KACG 300-45-E1

Nl Metric Key-E1 24 Inch Key-US1




Aerial Cam Unit

e N
. Lol ] 5 B wn Disgrae
- - - .
Hlleem I -
L — ;I 1 _"J ]
a L =
1 ks B THHER
¥, Table of Components
K EH e MREE
N:J? Descripj)tion Qty Mﬁzﬁ;ﬁ(nd
@ | B er 1| HT300
@ é%a,r% Holder 1 | HT300
@ bamigriver 1 |HT300
@ |5V 10 uide 1155
® |EvE 1 | e
Cam Slide Guide Bronze
@ U;)per Plate 2|45
] A4
@ |BR B 3 |5
3 &
B, 2 |BE2
@ Hangig;gf Sleeve 1145
ﬁ?&g Plate 1145
® gS%%\gﬁGuide Pin 2|45
@ \&n g 2 | TJH50-203
3 &
@ Dﬁgﬁﬁggﬂlive Return 2 gl”o?\z%
;Esg.i%ﬂgﬁ Follower 2 |45
® &R 1&cnls
W 1 |45
@ Roﬁ%r Bracker 1]45
Agceleralor 1]%
d-d P 1] T @ ﬁ;t%BBA ‘ 5:5A$
'-"_-""'F‘l_'- re- 8 E:\l!?e*n'ﬁPlateA 2 garlo:rl'nze
- - @ E:ﬁ*n'ﬁlgateB 2 ||&9
-
- mIA  HEN
’ Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf) e —
P 5 2 RES = W) | (6
T?%VZ L RENLS ‘ N snderkwéiggm Total vaﬁgm Cat;rﬁiguo. W)
Standard Working Force | Allowable Working Force Initiq‘aq}%oad Fin’aijaad Y Y CEEIRge:
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes)
294.0 588.0 1724.8 14044.8
774 (30.0) (60.0) (175.8) (1431.8) 66.0 188.1 KACG |300( 50 | UCMSG
|Catalog No.| [ (W) |-[(8)] W #i¥E Key Specification
KACG 300 - 50
B N4RS BE4H
O,ﬁﬂon Cgie Specification - [ .1 -
BN A I I - £
E1 Drizgljé%and holder metric key. : ﬁ ﬁ i E}E - : T I._'{ -
Us1 | s I ' | d
DriVer and holder inch key. L N . = il
ke L0

AN
Order KACG 300-50-E1

Al Metric Key-E1

FEHIEE Inch Key-US1




Aerial Cam Unit

4 N
B TR
Table of Components
e £ e T
N:J? Descripj)tion Qt Mﬁzﬁ;ﬁ(nd
@ | B er 1| HT300
@ é%a,r% Holder 1 | HT300
@ bam Driver 1| HT300
@ |5V 10 cuide 1155
® [mE | | PEE
Cam Slide Guide Bronze
@ U;)per Plate 2|45
K &
@ gllliéi%etgiate 2 g-rlo:r'\z%
3 &
B 2 |BE2
@ Hangmigo% Sleeve 1145
ﬁﬁg Plate 1145
@ ﬁﬁgﬁeuide pin | 2[4
@ \&n g 2 | TJH50-203
3 &
@ Dﬁgﬁﬁgggﬁm Return 2 g-rlo:r'\g
;IEE%EJ%E Follower 2 |45
il } l @ Roller 1 | GCr1s
F.‘ﬂ?-m &1 8o 145
! t_! J @ Roﬁ%r Bracker 1145
! ﬁ' et i ! Agceleralor 1198
sy E J @ ﬁeﬁﬁeBB ¢ &
wrimim | rigeas ® | TEtA NEES
" iy Lower Plate A Bronze
- " - @ E:ﬁjr&I:‘Blate B 2 |89
-
- mIA  HEN
’ Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf) . o~
512 5 g REE = W) |[(e
Travel RAEMLIA REMIA SIiderWéi!;;ht Total Wﬁght Cat;E)gNo. w1 'r%%“gg.ﬁ
E (10077 ) (3077 @) HE B3 kg kg Catalog No.
Standard Working Force | Allowable Working Force | Initial Load | Final Load KACG
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes) 300
294.0 588.0 1724.8 14044.8
87.1 (30.0) (60.0) (175.8) (1431.8) 66.0 193.4 KACG |300| 55 | UCMSG
? ) order |Catalog No.| [ (W) |-[(6)] W #i¥E Key Specification
vy KACG 300 - 55
BNgRS R4
O:Sﬁon Code Specification =l - [ 5 -
BB A g I - £
E1 Dr?/%%;d E(-JIder metric key. : ﬁ'ﬁ:} E‘E I': : i JI.'{ E;: ':
uUs1 Eﬁzﬂﬁﬁgﬂﬂﬁ S =
DriVer and holder inch key. L N . = ol
i hg| W

order KACG 300-55-E1 Al Metric Key-E1 FHIEE Inch Key-US1




Aerial Cam Unit

' KACG300-60 |

e N
B THHER
Table of Components
K & e MREE
N:J? Description Qty Mﬁzﬁ;ﬁ(nd
@ | B cer 1| HT300
@ gﬁ;;r% Holder 1 | HT300
:—I @ bam Driver 1 | HT300
v |
) ] s T— 1%
T ® |mE NS
L ] Cam Slide Guide Bronze
"~ 3
- @ Upper Plate 2|45
@ |mEE , |maE
I = ?Ilde Plate Z:;i\.z;
= u ﬁa@t}\ 2 B:‘O?‘IZE
: @ Hangig;gf Sleeve 1145
ﬁ?&g Plate 1145
¥ s
i1 i'-r:'l @ gS%%\igﬁGuide Pin 2|45
%l @ | 2 | TUH50-203
3 &
@ Dﬁgﬁﬁggﬂlive Return 2 gl”o?\z%
FRAL 1] ;Esg.i%ﬂgﬁ Follower 2 |45
® &R 1&cnts
W 1 |45
@ Roller Bracker 1]45
i
Acceleralor 1]%5
@ |BE 4 |55
TN 63 | TiBiRA o | HEE
LO\!ver Plate A Bronze
@ E:ﬁ*n'ﬁlgateB 2 |89
-
- mIA  HEN
Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf)
1772 = BhER RER £ W) | (6 SANKYO
Tl HREMI A REMI A Slider wéiléht Total Wﬁght CatafEENo. L) (2 SXTER
S (10077 E]) (3075 &) HE LE kg kg Catalog No.
Standard Working Force | Allowable Working Force | Initial Load | Final Load
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes)
294.0 588.0 1724.8 14044.8
99.6 (30.0) (60.0) (175.8) (1431.8) 66.0 197.6 KACG |[300( 60 | UCMSG
|Catalog No.| [ (W) |-[(8)|] W #i¥E Key Specification
KACG 300 - 60
B IN4RS R4
O,ﬁﬂon Code Specification =l - [ 5 -
BN A g I - £
E1 Drﬁgr&aﬁ;d P?older metric key. ' "‘a- | EI:“ ! I ;
- - "L - B - L]
uUs1 Eﬁzﬁiﬂﬁgﬂﬂﬁ S =
DriVer and holder inch key. L N . = il
ke L0

Order KACG 300-60-E1

Al Metric Key-E1

FEHIEE Inch Key-US1




Aerial Cam Unit

[ N\
7
4 N
B TR
Table of Components
s P P
N:J? Description Qty M?;:';falrind
@ | B oer 1| HT300
@ E%Holder 1 || ey
@ ?}za?%river 1 |HT300
V d
@ |EVE e uide 1158
® |mE | | PEE
Cam Slide Guide Bronze
@ lﬁ)per Plate 2 |45
5 &
@ SR8 2 | RS2
N IIA
B 2 | BEE
@ Hang?;*go%SIeeve 1145
ﬁﬁg Plate 1|45
@ 3s%ﬁfgigjeuide Pin |2 |4
@ | 2 | TUH50-203
=P
@ é%i\???lﬁég?%oﬁsiliveRetum 2 iBIT’JO:I’IIZ%
oo cotover | 2 | 45
35
@ Roller 1 | GCr15
@ Roller Bracker 1145
[i
E Accelerator 1]%
adimigm | Wiy @ bglaﬁﬁeBB 4 |55
_ | sy ® | TEtA N
T -Il-l'l-l Lowetl:ﬁ F;ate A Bronze
X ¥ @ E;\llv%r Plate B 2 ||&3
-
- mIA  EH
Working Force kN(tonf) Spring Force N(kgf)
1772 BRESR RER KS W) |[(6 SANKYO
Travel HRAEMIA REMIA sn'derwéi!bm Total wﬁght CatalogNo. W1 (8) REXTER
s (10075 @) (3077 @) HE LE kg kg Catalog No.
Standard Working Force | Allowable Working Force | Initial Load | Final Load KACG
(one million strokes) (300,000 strokes) 300
294.0 588.0 1724.8 14044.8
116.5 (30.0) (60.0) (175.8) (1431.8) 66.0 202.9 KACG |300| 65 | UCMSG

N1/ ord |Catalog No.| | (W) |-[(6) B &£ & Key Specification
R Orde"  TKacG 300 - 65

BMES BAZR
Option Code Specification =k - - -0

RS A I - £ "'
E1 Dr?/]?r&;d E)Ider metric key. : ﬂ ﬂ :-r ﬁ ’: : L JI .'{ E;: ':
uUs1 Eﬁlﬁiﬁﬁgﬂﬁﬂﬁ =

DriVer and holder inch key. L. [ . R = ol

ke L.l

£

Order KACG 300_65_E1 A#IEE Metric Key-E1 B Inch Key-US1






